CLEARVIEW BOARD OF EDUCATION - FINANCIAL

Bank Reconciliation
FOR THE MONTH ENDING Mar-21
Gross Depository Balances:

JP Morgan Chase 5715 5,297,097.63

Huntington 1341 9,157.55

Buckeye Bank 0608 1,271,449.18

Buckeye Bank 0609 200.00

Buckeye Bank 0426 4,935.45

Total Depository Balances[[$016,582,839.81']

Adjustments to Bank Balance:

Investments:

Cash in Transit to Banks
Outstanding checks
Total Adjustment to Bank Balance

Treasury Bonds and Notes
Certificate of Deposit|
Other Securities| " 512/666,173.78°
Other Investments|

Total Investments

Cash on Hand:|[{$70 0 13,100:007
Total Cash on Hand o
Bank [$119,016,287:52 |
Adjustment to Bank Balance See page 2. 0:15)
Adjusted Bank Balance{{$1§19,016,287.37'

(235,826.07)

$7(235,826.07)

~$712,666,173.78

Book Balance

$I19016287.37.

Adjustment to Book Balance See page 2.
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Adjusted Book Balance|/$1119,016,287:37)
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INVESTMENTS

Buckeye Bank 0085
JP Morgan Chase 6914
STAR Ohio
CDARS
TOTAL SECURITIES
INTEREST FOR THE MONTH
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK
STAR Ohio
BUCKEYE COMMUNITY
CDARS (Actual Interest)
TOTAL
POSTING ADJUSTMENTS

Payroll transfer needs to be done, memo check posted to books in March.

Total Adjustments to Bank Balance

POSTING ADJUSTMENTS

Total Adjustments to Book Balance

r

0.020%
0.010%
0.070%
0.000%

150,130.65
1,282,855.21
11,233,187.92
0.00

FYD Interest Monthly Interest
297.02 11.97
14,929.09 782.36
341.32 25.49

0.00 0.00

(0.15)
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CLEARVIEW BOARD OF EDUCATION - FINANCIAL
Bank Reconciliation
FOR THE MONTH ENDING Mar-21

Payroll

Adjustments to Bank Balance:

Adjustments:

Total

Huntington Balance 36,169.85
Accumulator 0.00
Outstanding Checks -23,899.56
Outstanding Electronic Transfer 0.00
Adjustments -12,270.29

Total Depository Balances| § -
OSDI Electornic Transfer -145.52
SS Transfer -155.00
OMNI Transfer -11,969.92
Pending Transfer 0.15
Total Adjustment to Bank Balance| $ (12,270.29)
0.00




Reporting Period: April 2021 (FY 2021)

CLEARVIEW LOCAL B. 0. E.

4/1/21 2:09 PM

General Fund

1100 REGULAR INSTRUCTION

1200 SPECIAL INSTRUCTION

1300 VOCATIONAL INSTRUCTION

2100 SUPPORT SERVICES - PUPILS

2200 SUPP SERV- INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF
2300 SUPPORT SERV.-BD. OF EDUCATION
2400 SUPPORT SERV- ADMINISTRATIVE
2500 FISCAL SERVICES

2600 SUPPORT SERVICES - BUSINESS
2700 OPERATION & MAINT QF FLANT SER
2800 SUPPORT SERV - PUPIL TRANSPOR.
2900 SUPPORT SERVICES - CENTRAL
4100 ACADEMIC & SUBJECT ORIENTED
4500 SPORT ORIENTED ACTIVITIES

5100 SITE ACQUISITION SERVICES

5200 SITE IMPROVEMENT SERVICES
7200 TRANSFERS

7400 ADVANCES QUT

7500 REFUND OF PRIOR YEARS RECEIPTS

Total:
Other Fands

002 BOND RETIREMENT
003 PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT

004 BUILDING

D05 FOOD SERVICE

pO7 SPECIAL TRUST

609 UNIFORM SCHOOL SUPPLIES

016 EMERGENCY LEVY

018 PUBLIC SCHOOL SUPPORT

019 OTHER GRANT

020 SPECIAL ENTERPRISE FUND

022 DISTRICT AGENCY

034 CLASSROOM FACILITIES MAINT.
200 STUDENT MAKAGED ACTIVITY

300 DISTRICT MANAGED ACTTVITY

451 DATA COMMUNICATION FUND

467 Student Wellness and Success Fund
499 MISCELLANEOUS STATE GRANT FUND
507 ELEMENTARY AND SECONDARY
SCHOOL EMERGENCY RELIEF FUND
510 CORONA VIRUS RELIEF FUND

516 IDEA PART B GRANTS

536 TITLE [ SCHOOL IMPROVEMENT A
§72 TITLE | DISADVANTAGED CHILDREN
587 IDEA PRESCHOOL-HANDICAPPED
590 IMPROVING TEACHER QUALITY

559 MISCELLANEOUS FED. GRANT FUND

$ 8.234,974.81
1.800.651.46
220.916.88
912,606.68
169.433.82
49,255.17
1,589.316.07
1,509,325.00
1.071.616.06
3,754,638.72
558,791.83
95.613.67
95,000.00
212,000.00
300.000.00
764.374.83
1.207.210.00
8.500.00
32.00

Financial Summary by Fund

$ 5.709.819.76
911,770.69
153,640.00
723.469.41
140,109.83
15,701.36
1,128,121.77
312.506.07
29194023
1.584,309.43
332,407.38
62.746.05
$5.982.25
171.755.66
0.00
758.477.23
1.207,210.00
7.011.07
(6,732.88)

$ 22,556,257.00 $ 13,561,243.31

488,112.84
136.500.00
1,000.000.00
1,043,947.20
53.500.95
237.30
1,288.500.00
75.199.68
91,491.62
75,105.54
122,429,590
162.372.49
168.303.70
256,122.75
12.912.33
967.589.80
68.916.57
376,350.56

154,995.08
315,845.30
137.64
520.822.40
2.812.30
85.479.05
5t,492.15

453.043.97
21.369.30
1,000.000.00
556.519.54
9.327.52
0.00
1.014.813.53
2.337.63
15,442.39
17,104.33
78.724.89
37.941.23
18,993.84
75.088.03
5.380.95
40,106.87
68,916.57
353.547.94

154,995.08
199,398.33
137.64
435.793.04
1,213.54
49.209.04
20.705.07

Total:

$7.527,177.15  $ 4.630,110.27

69.00 %
51.00
70.00
79.00
83.00
32.00
71.00
21.00
27.00
42.00
59.00
66.00
57.00
£1.00

0.00

99.00
100.00
82.00
{21040.00)

92.82
15.66
100.00
53.31
1743
0.00
78.76
3
16.88
22.77
64.30
23.37
11.29
29.32
4167
4.15
100.00
93.94

100.00
63.13
100.00
82.41
43.15
5757
40.21

$ 27.910.59 $2,497,244.46
560.19 8B88,320.58
5.110.60 62.166.28
8.538.21 180.599.06
2,089.42 27,234.57
2,040.17 31,513.64
60.517.88 400.676.42
11,455 04 1.184.353 89
468.024.60 311,651.23
400.645.09 1,769,483.20
12.358.72 214,025.73
.00 32,867.62

.00 43.017.75

0.00 40.244.34

0.00 300,000.00

0.00 5.897.60

0.00 0.00

0.00 1.468.93

0.00 6.764.88

$ 995,461.51 § 7,997.550.18
0.00 35,068.87

0.00 115.130.70

0.00 oo
139.496.97 347,930.69
10.00 44,163.43

0.00 237.30

0.00 273,686.47
15,459.74 57.402.31
3.001.75 73,047.48
265.45 57,735,786
000 43,705.01
1163060 112,800.66
2,105.02 147.204.84
18,265.67 162.769.05
0.00 7.531.38

.00 927,482.93

g.00 0.00
5.975.00 16,827 62
.00 0.00

0.00 115,445.97

0.00 0.00
11.894.26 81.135.10
0.00 1.538.76
4,096.12 3217389
5,000.00 25,787.08

4 217,200.58 § 2,679,866.30

Tl



Grand Total All Funds: $ 30,085,434.15 § 18,191,355.58 = 1.216,662.09 § 10,677.416.48
July 1 Cash Balance (All Funds):  $17,182,208.14
Total MTD Receipts: $0.00
FYTD Receipts: $18,025,344.81

Current Cash Balance (All Funds): $17,016,287.37



Reporting Period: April 2021 (FY 2021) 4/1/21 2:11 PM

CLEARVIEW LOCAL B. O. E.
Revenue Account Activity Report
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Cash Acct: 001-0000
Full Account Code: 001-1111-0000-000000-000
3/12/2021 53087 Rec REAL TAX: GF 3-3-21 $ 651,206.41 $ 1,695,000.00 $(103,247.04)
$651,206.41
Full Account Code: 001-1221-0000-000000-000
3/12/2021 53083 Rec JV50 $F-14 REG TUITION 0.00 26.000.00 (7.056.61)
372672021 53125 Rec JV50 SF-14 REG TUITION 14,135.46
$ 14,135.46
Full Account Cede:  001-1223-0000-000000-000
3/1272021 53083 Rec JV52 SF-14 SPEC ED TUITION 0.00 120,000.00 109,294.92
POSITIVE
3/26/2021 53125 Rec JV52 S§F-14 SPEC ED TUITION 2,908.22
POSITIVE
$ 2,908.22
Full Account Code: 001-1227-0000-000000-000
311272021 53083 Rec OPEN ENROLL ADJ - POSITIVE 161,320.77 4,100,000.00 1,142,602.65
32612021 53125 Rec OPEN ENROLL ADJ - POSITIVE 161,363.76
$ 322,684.53
Full Account Code: 001-1410-0000-000000-000
373172021 53136 Rec {?[\ITI'ER.EST: OPERATING 3-31- 775.35 180,000.00 164,252.81
$ 775.35
Full Account Code: 001-1740-0000-000000-002
3/472021 1000000 Rec ACH by Batch 1d: 9987A-16888- 5.00 1,000.00 667.00
clearviewls
371872021 1000001 Rec CC by Batch Id: 10048C-16887- 92.00
clearviewls
3r242021 1000002 Rec CC by Batch Id: 10068C-16887- 32.00
clearviewls
$ 129.00
Full Account Code:  001-1890-0000-000000-000
37912021 53068 Rec PUBLIC RECORDS 27.45 3,000.00 {9,527.13)
372372021 53111 Rec SEE ABOVE 416.72
312312021 53112 Rec SEE ABOVE 1,502.42
4% 1,946.59
Full Account Code: 001-3110-0000-000000-000
3/1272021 53083 Rec TRANSPORTATION (3150) 13,688.85 9,900,000.00 2,318,608.24
3/1272021 53083 Rec SPEC ED ADDT'L FUNDING 38,507.73
311212021 53083 Rec ENROLLMENT GROWTH 2,117.00
SUPPLEMENT
3712720621 53083 Rec SPEC ED TRANSPORTATION 877.75
371272621 53083 Rec CAPACITY AID 80.463.20
3/1272021 53083 Rec LIMITED ENGLISH 1,607.77

-
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Reporting Period: April 2021 (FY 2021) 4/1/21 2:11 PM

CLEARVIEW LOCAL B. O. E.
Revenue Account Activity Report
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PROFICIENCY
3/1272021 53083 Rec K-3 LITERACY FUNDING $ 3,349.16 $ 9,900,000.00 $2,318,608.24
3/1272021 53083 Rec PRESCHOOL SPEC ED 9,061.31 9,900,000.00 2,318,608.24
FUNDING
3/12n021 53083 Rec OPPORTUNITY GRANT 203,328.42
3Mn12/2021 53083 Rec TARGETED ASSISTANCE 71,498.68
3/12/2021 53083 Rec GIFTED EDUCATION 2,285.14
3/26/2021 53125 Rec PRESCHOOL SPEC ED 3,076.03
FUNDING
312672021 53125 Rec K-3 LITERACY FUNDING 3,349.16
3/26/2021 53125 Rec TARGETED ASSISTANCE 71,498.68
3/26/2021 53125 Rec SPEC ED TRANSPORTATION 872.31
3726/2021 53125 Rec SPEC ED ADDT'L FUNDING 38,507.73
312672021 53125 Rec LIMITED ENGLISH 1,607.77
PROFICIENCY
372672021 53125 Rec CAPACITY AID 80,463.20
37262021 53125 Rec GIFTED EDUCATION 2,285.14
3262021 53125 Rec ENROLLMENT GROWTH 2,116.99
SUPPLEMENT
372672021 93125 Rec TRANSPORTATION (3150) 13,688.85
372612021 53125 Rec OPPORTUNITY GRANT 203,328.42
$ 847,579.29
Full Account Code:  001-3131-0001-000000-000
312372021 53103 Rec 10% REAL PROPERTY: GF 64,366.44 125,000.00 (3,317.54)
$ 64,366.44
Full Account Code: 001-3131-0003-000000-000
312372021 53103 Rec OWNER CREDIT 2.3%: GF 10,560.49 21,000.00 (841.82)
$ 10,560.49
Full Account Code: 001-3132-0002-000000-000
3/23/2021 53103 Rec HOMESTEAD: GF 38,901.69 90,000.00 11,847.41
$ 38,901.69
Full Account Code:  001-3211-0000-000000-000
3/12/2021 53083 Rec ECONOMIC DISADVANTAGED 44,478.85 1.067,974.89 267.427.39
37262021 53125 Rec ECONOMIC DISADVANTAGED 44,478.85
$ 88,957.70
Full Account Code:  001-4220-0000-000000-000
3/8/2021 53067 Rec MEDICAID REIMBURS: 2,545.13 75,000.00 54,099.69
#0043809507
% 2,545.13
Full Account Code: 001-5100-0000-000000-000
3232021 369TA In FROM TITLE VIB FY17 TO GEN 16.17 0.00 {19,121.90)
$ 16.17
—7= 3 /\? "\



Reporting Period: April 2021 (FY 2021) 4/1/21 2:11 PM

CLEARVIEW LOCAL B. O. E.
Revenue Account Activity Report
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Full Account Code:  001-5300-0000-000000-000

3/1772021 53096 Rec REFUND OF PRIOR YR $2,234.74 $ 20,000.00 $(241,934.61)
:RANDOM MOMENT TIME
STUDY CORRECTION
372572021 53120 Rec REFUND OF PRIOR YR 1,734.19 20,000.00 (241,934.61)
:RANDOM MOMENT TIME
STUDY CORRECTION
$ 3,968.93
$ 2,050,681.40
Cash Acct: 001-9019
Full Account Code:  001-1890-9019-000000-000
31272021 53083 Rec CAREER TECH: CBl 1,384.27 33,222.28 8,305.42
372672021 53125 Rec CAREER TECH: CBl 1,384.27
$ 2,768.54
$ 2,768.54
Cash Acct: 001-9028
Full Account Code: 001-1740-9028-000000-002
371872021 1000001 Rec CC by Batch Id: 10048C-16887- 19.99 400.00 195.02
clearviewls
3/26/2021 53123 Rec CREDIT CARD 12.44
$ 32.43
$ 3243
Cash Acct: 001-9119
Full Account Code:  001-3219-9119-000000-000
3/1272021 53083 Rec CAREER TECH: FAM CONS 390.42 9,370.39 2,342 83
SCIENCE
37262021 53125 Rec CAREER TECH: FAM CONS 390.42
SCIENCE
¢ 780.84
$ 780.84
Cash Acct: 001-9203
Full Account Code: 001-1720-9203-000000-001
37272021 53052 Rec CHS FEES 15.00 2,400.00 1.277.93
3/4/2021 1000000 Rec ACH by Batch Id: 9987A-16888- 3.50
clearviewls
3/8/2021 53062 Rec CREDIT CARD: G MCNALLY, 10.00
CHS FEES
311072021 53072 Rec CHS FEES 32.88
37232021 53110 Rec gggls)ﬂ CARD: R METTLER, 10.00
37242021 1000002 Rec CC by Batch Id: 10068C-16887- 109.00
clearviewis
3/26/2021 53123 Rec CREDIT CARD 30.00
$ 210.38

r— R )



Reporting Period: April 2021 (FY 2021) 4/1/21 2:11 PM

CLEARVIEW LOCAL B. O. E.
Revenue Account Activity Report
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Full Account Code:  001-1720-9203-000000-002
31272021 53052 Rec DMS FEES $ 32.00 $ 2,500.00 $1,383.48
3/472021 1000000 Rec ACH by Batch Id: 9987A-16888- 1.50 2,500.00 1.383.48
clearviewls
3/10/2021 53072 Rec DMS FEES 79.00
32672021 53123 Rec CREDIT CARD: EMMA & 47.00
GABRIEL NEGRON, CHS FEES
$ 159.50
Full Account Code:  001-1720-9203-000000-003
3/472021 1000000 Rec ACH by Batch Id: 9987A-16888- 8.30 3.400.00 2,907.12
clearviewls
3/11/2021 53079 Rec VES: BOOK RESALE 5.80
3/182021 1000001 Rec CC by Batch Id: 10048C-16887- 80.89
clearviewls
$ 94,99
$ 464.87
Cash Acct: 002-9099
Full Account Code:  002-1111-9099-000000-000
3/1272021 53087 Rec REAL TAX: 9099 3-03-21 97,611.58 278,556 00 (603.44)
% 97,611.58
Full Account Code:  002-3131-9099-000000-001
312372021 53103 Rec 10% REAL PROP: 9059 10,134.42 21,000.00 327.27
$10,134.42
Full Account Code:  002-3131-9099-000000-003
312372021 53103 Rec QOWNER CREDIT 2.5%: 9099 1,662.89 3,300.00 {53.91)
$ 1,662.89
Full Account Code:  002-3132-9099-000000-002
3/23/2021 53103 Rec HOMESTEAD: 9099 6.125.79 14,000.00 1,493.10
$6,125.79
$ 115,534.68
Cash Acct: 002-9101
Full Account Code: 002-1111-9101-000000-000
3/12/2021 53087 Rec REAL TAX: 9101 3-03-21 19,291.94 55.500.00 3,696.18
$ 19,291.94
Full Account Code: 002-3131-9101-000000-001
37232021 53103 Rec 10% REAL PROF: 9101 2,002.97 11,500.00 7.690.45
$ 2,002.97
Full Account Code:  002-3131-9101-000000-003
372372021 53103 Rec OWNER CREDIT 2.5%: 9101 328.65 1,885 00 1,266.46
$ 328.65
Full Account Code:  002-3132-9101-060000-002
1,210.71 7.800.00 5.495.38

3/23/2021

53103 Rec HOMESTEAD: 9101

r‘
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Reporting Period: April 2021 (FY 2021) 4/1/21 2:11 PM

CLEARVIEW LOCAL B. O. E.
Revenue Account Activity Report
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$1,210.71
$22,834.27
Cash Acct: 002-9201
Full Account Code:  002-1111-9201-000000-000
3/1272021 53087 Rec REAL TAX: 9201 3-03-21 $32,825.16 $ 98,000.00 $1,809.21
$ 32,825.16
Full Account Code: 002-3131-9201-000000-001
3723/2021 53103 Rec 10% REAL PROP: 9201 3,408.03 50.00 (7.091.58)
% 3,408.03
Full Account Code:  002-3131-9201-000000-003
3/2312021 53103 Rec QWNER CREDIT 2.5%: 9201 559.21 0.00 (1,158.31)
$ 559.21
Full Account Code: 002-3132-9201-000000-002
372372021 53103 Rec HOMESTEAD: 9201 2,060.00 100.00 (4.220.73)
$ 2,060.00
$ 38,852.40
Cash Acct: 003-0000
Full Account Code:  003-1111-0000-000000-000
3/1272021 53087 Rec REAL TAX: PERM IMP 3-03-21 25,706.64 69,257.00 (2.901.94)
$ 25,706.64
Full Account Code:  003-1410-0000-000000-000
3/3172021 53136 Rec I3N'I;EREST PERM IMPROVE 3- 10.65 800.00 621.97
1-21
$ 10.65
Full Account Code:  003-3131-0001-000000-000
32372021 53103 Rec 10% REAL PROP: PERM 2,627.72 5,200.00 (38.52)
IMPROV
$ 2,627.72
Full Account Code:  003-3131-0003-000000-000
3/23/2021 53103 Rec OWNER CREDIT 2.5%: PERM 431.17 850.00 {41.79)
IMPROV
$ 431.17
Full Account Code:  003-3132-0002-000000-000
372372021 53103 Rec HOMESTEAD: PERM IMPROV 1,588.37 3,500.00 308.97
$ 1,588.37
$ 30,364.35
Cash Acct: 006-9811
Full Account Code: 006-1410-9811-000000-000
3/31/2021 53136 Rec INTEREST: FOOD SVS 3-31-21 10.65 5,000.00 4,796.48
$ 10.65
Full Account Code: 006-1512-9811-000000-001
3/17/2021 53050 Rec FOOD SALES: CHS LUNCH 03- 61.00 20.000.00 16,332.46

67 %
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Reporting Period: April 2021 (FY 2021)

CLEARVIEW LOCAL B. O. E.
Revenue Account Activity Report
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4/1/21 2:11 PM

37272021 53054 Rec g‘:(:)(z)}) SALES: CHS BKFST 3- $9.50 $16,332.46
37212021 53054 Rec EO-OID SALES: CHS LUNCH 3- 21.50 16,332.46
3/47/2021 53056 Rec F‘gélD SALES: CHS BKFST 3- 12.00
37472021 53056 Rec g‘é;o]b SALES: CHS LUNCH 3- 29.00
3/5/2021 53058 Rec ggg; SALES: CHS BKFST 3- 15.50
3/5/2021 53058 Rec gso-g}) SALES: CHS LUNCH 3- 16.50
3/8/2021 53063 Rec 250-(2)}) SALES: CHS BKFST 3- 6.50
3/8/2021 53063 Rec gg—(z)lb SALES: CHS LUNCH 3- 23.50
37972021 53069 Rec ggo:) SALES: CHS LUNCH 3- 3375
3/9/2021 53069 Rec ?"gg:) SALES: CHS BKFST 3- 14.00
371172021 53082 Rec g%—é:.) SALES: CHS LUNCH 3- 53.00
371172021 53082 Rec ]1:10’3:3 SALES: CHS BKFST 3- 7.00
311272021 53084 Rec ll:gé:) SALES: CHS LUNCH 3- 28.50
3/12/2021 53084 Rec ;:f)-éi) SALES: CHS BKFST 3- 16.50
3/15/2021 53088 Rec ::20-(?)]];) SALES: CHS LUNCH 3- 37.25
371672021 53094 Rec 11:'50‘?.):) SALES: CHS LUNCH 3- 28.00
371672021 53094 Rec 11760—(2):) SALES: CHS BKFST 3- 9.00
31872021 53098 Rec ll:?)-élb SALES: CHS LUNCH 3- 46.74
3/1872021 53098 Rec 117‘:;0}3 SALES: CHS BKFST 3- 11.50
372212021 53101 Rec ;gg}?' SALES: CHS LUNCH 3- 38.50
372212021 53101 Rec gzo-é:) SALES: CHS BKFST 3- 4.00
372372021 53104 Rec izo-(z)}) SALES: CHS LUNCH 3- 22.75
372372021 53104 Rec lzrg-g}.) SALES: CHS BKFST 3- 10.50
3/25/2021 53116 Rec EE)é}l) SALES: CHS BKFST 3- 17.00
7 T =~
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Reporting Period: April 2021 {FY 2021)

CLEARVIEW LOCAL B. O. E.
Revenue Account Activity Report
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37252021 53116 Rec gOOD SALES: CHS LUNCH 3- $32.00 $ 20,000.00 $ 16,332.46
5-21
372912021 53127 Rec FOOD SALES: CHS BKFST 3- 3.50 20,000.00 16,332.46
29-21
372972021 53127 Rec FOOD SALES: CHS LUNCH 3- 18.00
29-21
3/30/2021 53129 Rec FOOD SALES: CHS LUNCH 3- 46.50
30-21
$ 672.9%
Full Account Code: 006-1512-9811-000000-002
37512021 53059 Rec FOOD SALES: DMS 3-05-21 91.00 7.000.00 6,415.18
372272021 53102 Rec FOOD SALES: DMS 3-22-21 70.00
$ 161.00
Full Account Code:  006-1512-9811-000000-003
37272021 53053 Rec FOOD SALES: VES LUNCH 03- 45.00 11,000.00 8,156.75
02-21
3/572021 53060 Rec FOOD SALES: VES LUNCH 03- 59.75
05-21
3/9/2021 53070 Rec FOOD SALES: VES LUNCH 03- 69.50
09-21
31272021 53085 Rec FOOD SALES: VES LUNCH 03- 54,50
12-21
3/16/2021 53093 Rec FOOD SALES: VES LUNCH 03- 41.25
12-21
37232021 53105 Rec FOOD SALES: VES LUNCH 03- 38.75
23-21
372572021 53117 Rec FOOD SALES: VES LUNCH 03- 22.50
25-21
3/30/2021 53128 Rec FOOD SALES: VES LUNCH 03- 37.00
3021
$ 368.25
Full Account Code:  006-4220-9811-000000-000
3/18/2021 53097 Rec FED BREAKFAST: NSLP 03-18- 28,130.22 250,000.00 84,259.05
21
$ 28,130.22
Full Account Code:  006-4220-9811-000000-001
3/18/2021 53097 Rec FED LUNCH: NSLP 03-18-21 53,087 67 502,000.00 172.164.79
3/18/2021 53097 Rec FED LUNCH: NSLP 03-18-21 1.052 73
3/26/2021 53121 Rec COVID-19 USDA NUTRITION 4,545 45
PROGRAM
372672021 53121 Rec COVID-19 USDA NUTRITION 32.56
PROGRAM
$ 58,718.41
$ 88,061.52
Cash Acct: 007-0000
Full Account Code:  007- 1890-0000-000000-000




Reporting Period: April 2021 (FY 2021)
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Revenue Account Activity Report

4/1/21 2:11 PM

Pra-vm Thesa i gjelssen Chwnkh 50| Thatee [T AR SN T T Lirriinen

YU Heweivalils

Toasgnaanianimnag Lhoabanse

37102021 53074 Rec P REINHART 3-10-21 $10.00 $ 0.00 $ (180.00)
3725/2021 53113 Rec P REINHART 3-2421 10.00 0.00 (180.00)
$ 20.00
$ 20.00
Cash Acct: 007-9819
Full Account Code: 007-1410-9819-000000-000
3/31/2021 53136 Rec Izl;TI‘EREST $ HAMMOND 3-31- 0.08 (0.31)
$ 0.08
$ 0.08
Cash Acct: 016-0000
Full Account Code: 016-1111-0000-000000-000
371272021 53087 Rec REAL TAX: EMERG 3-03-21 387,566.96 1,080.000 00 (16,402.52)
$ 387,566.96
Full Account Code: 016-3131-0001-000000-000
372372021 53103 Rec 10% REAL PROP: EMERG 40,238.72 81,200 00 656,98
$ 40,238.72
Full Account Code: 016-3131-0003-000000-000
3232021 53103 Rec OWNER CREDIT 2.5%: EMERG 6,602.50 13,500.00 (213.04)
$ 6,602.50
Full Account Code: 016-3132-0002-000000-000
372372021 531903 Rec HOMESTEAD: EMERG 24,322.49 55,500.00 6,437.03
$ 24,322.49
$ 458,730.67
Cash Acct: 018-9313
Full Account Code:  018-1690-9313-000000-001
3727202} 53052 Rec STUDENT ACTIVITY/PARKING 20.00 10,000.00 (1,155.00)
3/10/2021 53072 Rec STUDENT ACTIVITY/PARKING 5.00
3/15/2021 53090 Rec lC:E.ESDIT CARD: A BROWN, CHS 25.00
3232021 53109 Rec CREDIT CARD: A MOORE, 42.00
FEES
$ 92.00
$ 92.00
Cash Acct: 020-9878
Full Account Code: 020-1890-9878-000000-000
3/1172021 53080 Rec VES LATCHKEY FEES 12.50 30,000.00 29,730.25
3/18/2021 1000001 Rec CC by Batch 1d: 10048C-16887- 425
clearviewls
32372021 53107 Rec LATCHKEY FEES 52.00
$ 68.75
$ 68.75
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Cash Acct: 022-9312
Full Account Code:  022-1620-9312-000000-000
31172021 53051 Rec AMERICAN HEART ASSOC. $ 560.00 $ 0.00 $ (668.36)
DONATIONS
$ 560.00
% 560.00
Cash Acct: 022-9319
Full Account Code:  022-1890-9319-000000-000
3/10/2021 53075 Rec FLEX SAVINGS ACCT: 03-10-21 3.878.72 90,000.00 20,871.01
372542021 53114 Rec FLEX SAVINGS ACCT: 03-24-21 3,878.72
$7,757.44
$ 7.757.44
Cash Acct: 034-5201
Full Account Code: 034-1111-9201-000000-000
31272021 53087 Rec REAL TAX: CLASS FAC 3-03-21 12,853.32 39,589.00 3,509.60
$ 12,853.32
Full Account Code:  034-1410-9201-000000-000
373172021 53136 Rec IBIEI'I;E]REST MTCE IMPROVE 3- 10.09 3,000.00 2,792.26
% 10.09
Full Account Code: 034-3131-9201-000000-001
372372021 53103 Rec 10% REAL PROP: CLASS FAC 1,313.86 0.00 (2,635.03)
$1,313.86
Full Account Code:  034-3131-9201-000000-003
372312021 53103 Rec I?VENER CREDIT 2.5%: CLASS 215.58 (430.13)
Al
$ 215.58
Full Account Code: 034-3132-9201-000000-002
372372021 53103 Rec HOMESTEAD: CLASS FAC 794.18 (1,595.50)
$ 794.18
$ 15,187.03
Cash Acct: 200-9315
Full Account Code: 200-1624-9315-000000-000
31272021 53086 Rec CHORAL APPAREL 217.00 (266.00)
372572021 53118 Rec CHORAL APPAREL 82 00
33172021 53135 Rec RET'D CHECK: KOEHN #1095 (23.00)
3/31/2021 53135 Rec CHECK RETURN FEE {10.00)
$ 266.00
$ 266.00
Cash Acct: 200-9316
Full Account Code:  200-1626-9316-000000-000
3/5/2021 53061 Rec 2021 YEARBOOK SALES 210.25 (1,176.43)

(4
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$ 210.25
$ 210.25
Cash Acct: 200-9334
Full Account Code:  200-1690-9334-000000-000
3/1572021 53091 Rec :ggamsza: PROM/AFTER $ 430.00 $0.00 $ (1.416.69)
3/1872021 53099 Rec PROM 545,00 0.00 (1,416.69)
372972021 53126 Rec PROM 325.00
$ 1,300.00
$ 1,300.00
Cash Acct: 200-9383
Full Account Code: 200-1690-9383-000000-000
3/16/2021 53095 Rec SOPHOMORE CLASS OF 2023 293.00 (321.97)
$ 293.00
$ 293.00
Cash Acct: 300-9000
Full Account Code:  300-1615-9000-000000-001
371072021 53076 Rec ATHLETIC PASSES: DMS 60.00 (12,315.00)
WRESTLING
3/102021 53076 Rec ATHLETIC PASSES: DMS BBK 560.00
371072021 53076 Rec ATHLETIC PASSES: DMS 140.00
CHEER
3/10/2021 53076 Rec ATHLETIC PASSES: CHS 240.00
CHEER
3/10/2021 53076 Rec ATHLETIC PASSES CHS BBK 780.00
3/10/2021 53076 Rec ATHLETIC PASSES: CHS GBK 600.00
311172021 53077 Rec OHSAA GBK TOURNAMENT 350.00
37112021 53078 Rec ATHLETIC PASSES: CHS 150.00
WRESTLING
32372021 53108 Rec ATHLETICS 224.00
$ 3,104.00
$ 3,104.00
Cash Acct: 300-9347
Full Account Code: 300-1625-9347-000000-000
3/26/2021 53124 Rec CLEARVIEW SOFTBALL 1,000.00 (4,729.50)
$ 1,000.00
$ 1,000.00
Cash Acct: 300-9803
Full Account Code:  300-1820-9803-000000-000
3/172021 53049 Rec gﬁ}_SEQERSHEY ICE CREAM 61.00 {846.00)
371172021 53081 Rec PEIS HERSHEY ICE CREAM 106.00
SALES

r 11 oF™ ~
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Revenue Account Activity Report
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372572021 53119 Rec PBIS HERSHEY ICE CREAM $ 100.00 $0.00 $ (846.00)
SALES
$ 267.00
$ 267.00
Cash Acct: 451-9821
Full Account Code:  451-3220-9821-000000-000
371972021 53100 Rec K-12 SCHOOL CONNECTIVITY 2,700.00 5,400.00 0.00
$ 2,700.00
$ 2,700.00
Cash Acct: 467-9821
Full Account Code:  467-3219-9821-000000-000
3/1272021 53083 Rec STUDENT WELLNESS AND 0.00 560.584.80 (3.60)
SUCCESS
3/26/2021 53125 Rec STUDENT WELLNESS AND 0.00
SUCCESS
$ 0.00
$ 0.00
Cash Acct: 516-921R
Full Account Code:  516-4220-921R-000000-000
3726/2021 53122 Rec TITLE 6B IDEA RESTORATION 89.80 30,000.00 29,910 20
$ 89.80
$ £9.80
Cash Acct: 516-9818
Full Account Code: 516-4220-9818-000000-000
3/23R021 53111 Rec CORRECTING ENTRY 1416.72) 0.00 416.72
$ (416.72)
$ (416.72)
Cash Acct: 516-9821
Full Account Code:  516-4220-9821-000000-000
3/30/2021 53131 Rec PART 6B FLOW THRU 68.647.10 311,294.07 130,084.64
$ 68,647.10
$ 68,647.10
Cash Acct: 572-9821
Full Account Code:  572-4220-9821-000000-000
37312021 53133 Rec TITLE 1A - STUDENTS AT RISK 131,893.08 463,599.89 86,564.40
$ 131,893.08
$ 131,893.08
Cash Acct: 590-9821
Full Account Code:  590-4220-9821-000000-000
373172021 53132 Rec TITLE Il A - EDUCATCR 32,834.76 70,201.27 34,723.71

QUALITY

$ 32,834.76

r 12 97, ~
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CLEARVIEW LOCAL B. O. E.
Revenue Account Activity Report
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$ 32,834.76
Cash Acct: 599.9812
Full Account Code:  599-4220-9812-000000-000
3/23/2021 53112 Rec CORRECTING ENTRY $(1,502.42) $ 0.00 $ 1,502 42
$ (1,502.42)
$ (1,502.42)
Grand $ 3,073,477.32
Total

r- B N ~N
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Full Account Code: 001-0000 $ 20,927,750.00 $ $22,279,221.30  $13,500,710.12 $ $ 815.664.36 $ 13,653.68 $ 7,962,846.82
Full Account Code: 001-9009 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
Full Account Code: 001-9010 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
Full Account Code: 001-9011 $0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
Full Account Code: 001-9012 $ 000 $0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00
Full Account Code: 001-9013 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Full Account Code: 001-9014 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ .00 £ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00
Full Account Code: 001-9015 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
Full Account Code: 001-9016 $ 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00
Full Account Code: 001-9017 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00
Full Account Code: 001-8018 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 000 $ 0.00
Full Account Code: 001-9019 $44,611.91 $3,541.14 $ 48,153.05 $ 26,413.73 $1,75452 $2.708.27 $0.00 $19,031.05
Full Account Code: 001-9021 $ 206,710.00 $ 0.00 $ 206,710.00 $27.470.95 $23,478.65 $ 178,586.55 $0.00 $ 652.50
Full Account Code: 001-9028 $ 1,051.67 $197.15 $1,248.82 $187.61 $0.00 $ 100.00 $0.00 $961.21
Full Account Code: 001-9098 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00
Full Account Code: 001-9117 $ 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Full Account Code: 001-9118 $ 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Full Account Code: 001-9119 $16,101.17 $ 2,422.66 $18,523.83 $ 6,462.90 $1.428.10 $2,402.33 $ 0.00 $9,658.60
Full Account Code: 001-9194 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00
Full Account Code: 001-9202 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Full Account Code: 001.9203 $ 4,400.00 $ 0.00 $ 4.400.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 4,400.00
Full Account Code: 001-9821 $0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00
Full Account Code: 001-9823 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $000 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 5 0.00 $ 0.00
Full Account Code: 001-9902 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ ¢.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00
Full Account Code: 002-5006 $ 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00
Full Account Code: 002-9099 $ 315,026.20 $ 0.00 $ 315,026.20 $295,793.38 $ 4,029.67 $0.00 % 0.00 $19,232.82
Full Account Code: 002-9101 $ 69,945.95 $0.00 $ 69,945.95 $ 63.767.31 $ 796.36 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $6,178.64
Full Account Code: 002-9201 $103,140.69 $ 0.00 $ 103,140.69 $ 93,483.28 $1,355.09 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 9.657.41
Full Account Code: 002-9213 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Full Account Code: 003-0000 $ 136,500.00 $0.00 $ 136.500.00 $21,369.30 $ 1,056.54 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 115,130.70
Full Account Code: 004-0000  $ 1,000,000.00 $0.00 $ 1,000.000.00 $ 1,000,000.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00
Full Account Code: 006-0000 $0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
Full Account Code: 006-932N $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00
Full Account Code: 006-9808 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00
Full Account Code: 006-9810 $ 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00
Full Account Code: 006-9811  $1,033,600.00 $10,347.20 $1,043,947.20 $ 556,519.54  $ 73,339.47 $ 139,4596.97 $ 0.00 $ 347,930.69
Full Account Code: 006-9822 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00
Full Account Code: 007-0000 $22,129.92 $1,527.52 $ 23.657.44 $1,527.52 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $22,128.92
Full Account Code: 007-9000 $4,368.84 $ 0.00 $ 4,368.84 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $4,368.84
Full Account Code: 007-9001 $1,076.00 $ 0.00 $1,076.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 1,076.00
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Full Account Code: 007-9806 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
Full Account Code: 007-9807 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
Full Account Code: 007-9809 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00
Full Account Code: 007-9811 $2,176.00 §$0.00 $2,176.00 $ 500.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,676.00
Full Account Code: 007-9812 $ 5.000.00 $ 0.00 $ 5,000.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 5,000.00
Full Account Code: 007-9817 $10.00 $0.00 $ 10.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 10.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
Full Account Code: 007-9819 $ 3,040.73 $ 0.00 $ 3,040.73 $ 1,000.00 $ .00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $2,040.73
Full Account Code: 007-9820 $ 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
Full Account Code: 007-9821 $0.00 $0.00 $ 0G.00 % 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Full Account Code: 007-9822 $ 2,500.00 $ 0.00 $ 2,500.00 $ 1,000.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 000 $ 1,500.00
Full Account Code: 007-9823 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $ 0.0C $ 0.00
Full Account Code: 007-9824 $ 500.00 $ 0.00 $ 500.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 500.00
Full Account Code: 007-9825 $391.30 $ 0.00 $ 391.30 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $ 391.30
Full Account Code: 007-9826 $ 500.00 5$0.00 $ 500.00 $ 500.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
Full Account Code: 007-9827 $5,775.00 $0.00 $5,775.00 $ 1,000.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $4.775.00
Full Account Code: 007-9830 $ 408.64 $ 0.00 $ 408.64 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 408.64
Full Account Code: 007-9831 $1,072.00 $ 0.00 $1,072.00 $ 1.000.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 72.00
Full Account Code: 007-9832 $ 600.00 $0.00 $ 600.00 $ 500.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $ 100.00
Full Account Code: 007-9833 $1,100.00 $0.00 $ 1,100.00 $ 1,0600.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 100.00
Full Account Code: 007-9834 $ 325.00 $0.00 $ 325.00 $ 300.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 25.00
Full Account Code: 007-9835 $ 1,000.00 $ 0.00 $ 1,000.00 $ 1,000.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
Full Account Code: 009-0000 $237.30 $ 0.00 $237.30 $ 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $237.30
Full Account Code: 010-9201 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00
Full Account Code: 010-9301 $0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00
Full Account Code: 016-0000 $1,288,500.00 $ 0.00 $ 1,288,500.00 $1,014,813.53 $ 126,669.09 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 273,686.47
Full Account Code: 018-0000 $ 16,325.80 $0.00 $ 16,325.80 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 16,325.80
Full Account Code: 018-9312 $ 17.995.46 $2,120.33 $20,115.79 $1,241.79 $ 202.65 $811.74 $ 300.00 $18,062.26
Full Account Code: 018-9313 $ 26,048.62 $7.754.38 $ 33,803.01 $411.72 $ 296.26 $ 14,148.00 $0.00 $19,243.29
Full Account Code: 018-9314 $ 4,955.08 $ 0.00 $4.955.08 $684.12 $38.74 $ 500.00  $350.00 $ 3,770.96
Full Account Cade: 019-0000 $ 50,000.00 $ 0.00 $ 50,000.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 50,000.00
Full Account Code: 019-9803 $ 1,062.00 $0.00 $ 1,062.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 1,062.00
Full Account Code: 019-9807 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
Full Account Code: 019-9810 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
Full Account Code: 019-9811 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00
Full Account Code: 019-9812 $ 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 % 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 s 0.00
Full Account Code: 015-9814 $2.750.00 $0.00 $2,750.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 2,750.00
Full Account Code: 019-9815 $ 1,008.60 $ 0.00 $ 1,098.60 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 1,098.60 $0.00 $0.00
Full Account Code: 019-9821 $ 7.011.07 $ 0.00 $ 7,011.07 $ 3.871.63 $2,382.91 $ 300.00 $ 0.00 $ 2,839.44
Full Account Code: 019-9822 $ 1,500.00 $ 0.00 $ 1,500.00 $ 494.86 $ 354.86 $1,003.17 $ 0.00 $1.97
Full Account Code: 019-9831 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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Full Account Code: 019-9841 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 £ 0.00
Full Account Code: 019-9845 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
Full Account Code: 019-9846 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
Full Account Code: 019-9847 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
Full Account Code: 019-9848 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
Full Account Code: 019-9850 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
Full Account Code: 019-9851 $2,819.44 $ 0.00 $ 2,819.44 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $2,819.44
Full Account Code: 019-9852 $0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
Full Account Code: 019-9853 $0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 % 0.00 $ 0.00
Full Account Code: 019-9854 s 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
Full Account Code: 019-9855 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
Full Account Code: 019-9856 $0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00
Full Account Code: 019-9857 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00
Full Account Code: 019-9858 $ 0.00 s 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00
Full Account Code: 019-9860 $0.06 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
Full Account Code: 019-9861 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
Full Account Code: 019-9862 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Full Account Code: 019-9863 $11,996.77 $ 1,795.77 $13,792.54 $ 3,884.03 $ 0.00 $ 319.84 $0.00 $ 9.588.67
Full Account Code: 019-9864 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
Full Account Code: (19-9865 $ 4,897.63 $ 247.20 $5,144.83 $1,158.87 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 3,985.96
Full Account Code: 019-9866 $ 0.00 $6,313.14 $6,313.14 $ 6,033.00 $ 0.00 $ 280.14 $0.00 $ 0.00
Full Account Code: 020-0000 $10,000.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 10,000.00
Full Account Code: 020-9878 $ 65,105.54 $ 0.00 $ 65,105.54 $17,104.33 $1,773.60 $ 265.45 $ 0.00 $ 47,735.76
Full Account Code: 020-9902 $0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00
Full Account Code: 022-0000 $ 9,492.55 $ 0.00 $ 9,492.55 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $9,492.55
Full Account Code: 022-9312 $1,442.82 $ 0.00 $1,442.82 $0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $1,442.82
Full Account Code: 0229313 $ 892.95 $ 0.00 $ 892.95 $ 183.98 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 32.99 $ 70897
Full Account Code: 022-9314 $1,599.41 $ 0.00 $ 1,599.41 $ 0.00 £ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $1,589.4]
Fuli Account Code: 022-9315 $1,434.98 $ 0.00 $1,434.98 $ 0.00 s 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $1,434.98
Full Account Code: 022-9316 $504.83 $ 0.00 $ 504.83 $ 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 504.83
Full Account Code: 022-9317 $18,493.00 $ 0.00 $ 18,493.00 $9.246.50 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 9,246.50
Full Account Code: 022-9318 $10,470.59 $ 0.00 $10,470.59 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $10,470.59
Full Account Code: 022-9319 $ 76,733.00 $ 0.00 $ 76,733.00 $ 69,294.41 $9,922.73 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 7,438.59
Full Account Code: 022-9320 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
Full Account Code: 022-9895 $ 1,365.77 $ 0.00 $ 1,365.77 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $1,365.77
Full Account Code: 034-9201 $ 150.000.00 $ 12,372.49 $ 162,372.49 $ 37,941.23 $9,795.08 $ 11,630.60 $ 0.00 $112,800.66
Full Account Code: 200-0000 $ 95,985.46 $ 0.00 $ 95,985.46 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 95,985.46
Full Account Code: 200-9115 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
Full Account Code: 200-9116 $ 2,889.50 $ 0.00 $ 2.889.50 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 2,889.50
Full Account Code: 200-9117 $3,22043 $ 0.00 $ 3.220.43 $ 000 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $3,220.43
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Full Account Code: 200-9118 $ 3,459.86 $ 0.00 $ 3,459.86 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 3.459.86
Full Account Code: 200-9119 $9,522.51 $ 0.00 $9,522.51 $ 50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $9.472.51
Full Account Code: 200-9120 $ 407 .40 $ 0.00 $ 407.40 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 407.40
Full Account Code: 200-9121 $ 1,564.39 $0.00 $1,564.39 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $1,564.39
Full Account Code: 200-9123 $834.15 $0.00 $ 834.15 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $ 834.15
Full Account Code: 200-9124 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
Full Account Code: 200-9202 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
Full Account Code: 200-9203 $5,719.25 $0.00 $5,719.25 $ 1,053.97 $1,359.38 $137.84 $0.00 $4,527.44
Full Account Code: 200-9205 $110.19 $0.00 $110.19 $0.00 $000 $ 0.00 $0.00 $110.19
Full Account Code: 200-9207 $2.353.26 $ 0.00 $2,353.26 $1,239.34 $ 000 $0.00 $0.00 $1,113.92
Full Account Code: 200-9208 $125.00 $ 0.00 $125.00 $0.00 $0.00 $ 000 $ 0.00 $125.00
Full Account Code: 200-9209 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00
Full Account Code: 200-9210 $ 23.08 $ 0.00 $23.08 $0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $23.08
Full Account Code: 200-9211 $199.70 $ 0.00 $ 199.70 $0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $199.70
Full Account Code: 200-9220 $4.121.91 $65.00 $ 4.,186.91 $3,931.72 $ 438.52 $ 69.93 $ 0.00 $185.26
Full Account Code: 200-9311 $1,714.95 $0.00 $1,71495 $ 628.74 $ 183.65 $ 100,00  $279.97 $ 986.21
Full Account Code: 200-9315 $1,841.24 $1,286.75 $3,127.99 $2.218.11 $ 0.00 $27.80 $0.00 $ 882.08
Full Account Code: 200-9316 $2,916.12 $0.00 $2,916.12 $1,813.30 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $1,102.82
Full Account Code: 200-9317 $ 995.84 $ 0.00 $ 995.84 $ 385.00 $ 0.00 $ 9945 $0.00 $511.39
Full Account Code: 200-9319 $ 4B1.16 $ 0.00 $ 481.16 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 481.16
Full Account Code: 200-9320 $74.22 $55.78 $ 130.00 $0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $130.00
Full Account Code: 200-9321 $ 169.51 $ 0.00 $ 169.51 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 169.51
Full Account Code: 200-9331 $ 559.61 $ 0.00 $ 559.61 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 559.61
Full Account Code: 200-9332 $570.62 $ 0.00 $570.62 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $§570.62 $ 570.62
Full Account Code: 200-9333 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Full Account Code: 200-9334 $ 1,960.01 $0.00 $ 1,960.01 $ 750.00 $ 750.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $1,210.01
Full Account Code: 200-9350 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00
Full Account Code: 200-9351 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
Full Account Code: 200-9352 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
Full Account Code: 200-9353 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
Full Account Code: 200-9354 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
Full Account Code: 200-9355 $ 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
Full Account Code: 200-9356 $0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Full Account Code: 200-9357 $0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
Full Account Code: 200-9358 $0.00 % 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Full Account Code: 200-9359 $0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Full Account Code: 200-9360 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00
Full Account Code: 200-9361 $ 1.095.30 $ 0.00 $ 1,095.30 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $1,095.30
Full Account Code: 200-9362 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00
Full Account Code: 200-9363 $873.23 $0.00 $873.23 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $873.23
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Full Account Code: 200-9367 $0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $000 $ 0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Full Account Code: 200-9368 $0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00
Full Account Code: 200-9369 § 42450 $ 0.00 $ 424.50 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $424.50
Full Account Code: 200-9370 $1,267.53 $ 358.80 $1,626.33 $ 358.80 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $1,267.53
Full Account Code: 200-9379 $1,325.00 $ 1,300.00 $2.625.00 $1,325.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 1,300.00
Full Account Code: 200-9380 $ 3,609.14 $ 1.500.00 $5,109.14 $ 5,100.64 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 8.50
Full Account Code: 200-9381 $5,554.33 $ 0.00 $ 5.554.33 $ 139.22 $ 0.00 $ 1,670.00 $ 0.00 $3,745.11
Full Account Code: 200-9382 $ 361.00 $0.00 $ 361.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 361.00
Full Account Code: 200-9383 $ 405.97 $ 0.00 $ 405.97 $ 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $ 405.97
Full Account Code: 200-9384 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
Full Account Code: 200-9424 $ 7.002.00 $0.00 $ 7.002.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $ 7.002.00
Full Account Code: 300-0000 $ 78,305.80 $90.00 $ 78,305.80 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 78,305.80
Full Account Code: 300-9000 $ 75.950.82 $5,625.00 $81,575.82 $ 49,337.57 $ 1,089.98 $ 11,789.40 $0.00 $ 20,448.85
Full Account Code: 300-9002 $12,326.18 $0.00 $12,326.18 $ 0.00 $ 000 $ 0.00 $0.00 $12.326.18
Full Account Code: 300-9009 $0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
Full Account Code: 300-9202 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
Full Account Code: 300-9203 $ 296.20 $ 0.00 $ 296.20 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 296.20
Full Account Code: 300-9206 $106.49 $ 0.00 $106.49 5 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 106.49
Full Account Code: 300-9345 $ 658.72 $ 302.60 $961.32 $45.00 $ 45.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $916.32
Full Account Code: 300-9346 $2,248.93 $ 0.00 $2,248.93 $0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,248.93
Full Account Code: 300-9347 $5,221.43 $134.80 $5,356.23 $2,355.26 $ 690.32 $1,163.30 $0.00 $1,837.67
Full Account Code: 300-9348 $1,453.04 $ 0.00 $ 1,453.04 $0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,453.04
Full Account Code: 300-9349 $9,615.70 $ 0.00 $ 9.615.70 $3,332.44 $0.00 $199.00 $ 0.00 $6,084.26
Full Account Code: 300-9350 $33.93 $ 0.00 $33.93 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 33.93
Full Account Code: 300-9351 $ 2,507.61 $0.00 $ 2,507.61 $124.40 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $2,383.21
Full Account Code: 300-9352 $ 3,484 51 $ 250.00 $ 3,734.51 $0.00 $0.00 $ 3.463.00 $ 0.00 $271.51
Full Account Code: 300-9353 $ 3,441.72 $ 0.00 $ 3,441.72 $ 2,166.02 $ 109.76 $0.00 $0.00 $1,275.70
Full Account Code: 300-9354 $ 36,582.83 $ 0.00 $ 36,582.83 $12,081.41 $0.00 $ 900.00 $0.00 $ 23,601.42
Full Account Code: 300-9355 $ 3,585.46 $ 0.00 $ 3,585.46 % 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $3,585.46
Full Account Code: 300-9356 $1,877.04 $ 0.00 $1,877.04 § 74.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $1,803.04
Full Account Code: 300-9357 $5.637.53 $ 428.00 $ 6,065.53 $ 4,490.90 $ 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $ 1,574.63
Full Account Code: 300-9358 $ 145 $0.00 $1.45 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.45
Full Account Code: 300-9801 $608.13 $0.00 $ 608.13 $99.02 $ 0.00 $ 400.97 $0.00 $108.13
Full Account Code: 300-9802 $ 1,265.53 $ 0.00 $1,265.53 $ 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,265.53
Full Account Cade: 300-9803 $4,173.30 $ 0.00 $4,173.30 $ 982.00 $133.56 $ 350.00 $ 0.00 $2.841.30
Full Account Code: 300-9812 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00
Full Account Code: 401-9801 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00
Full Account Code: 401-9802 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00
Full Account Code: 401-9804 $0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
Full Account Code: 401-9806 $0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
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Full Account Code: 401-9808 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00
Full Account Code: 432-0000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00
Full Account Code: 440-9806 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
Full Account Code: 440-9816 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
Full Account Code: 451-9810 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 000 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
Full Account Code: 451-9811 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ .00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
Full Account Code: 451-9812 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
Full Account Code: 451-9813 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 % 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Full Account Code: 451-9814 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00
Full Account Code: 451-9815 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00
Full Account Code: 451-9816 $ 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
Full Account Code: 451.9817 $0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00
Full Account Code: 451-9818 $ 0.00 $2,112.33 $2,112.33 $2,112.33 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
Full Account Code: 451-9819 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00
Full Account Code: 451-9820 $ 0.00 $ 5.400.00 $ 5,400.00 $ 3,268.62 $ 0.00 $ 000 $ 0.00 $2,131.38
Full Account Code: 451-9821 $ 5,400.00 $ 0.00 $ 5,400.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 5,400.00
Full Account Code: 451-9822 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 £ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00
Full Account Code: 459-9006 $ 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 s 0.00
Full Account Code: 459-9007 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00
Full Account Code: 459-9803 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
Full Account Code: 459-9806 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00
Full Account Code: 459-9814 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
Full Account Code: 460-9814 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00
Full Account Code: 460-9815 s 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
Fuli Account Code: 467-9820 $ 333,567.00 $ 73,438.00 $ 407,005.00 $ 40,106.87 $ 8,035.02 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 366.898.13
Full Account Code: 467-9821 £ 560,584.80 $ 0.00 $ 560,584.80 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 560,584.80
Full Account Code: 467-9822 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
Full Account Code: 494-0000 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
Full Account Code: 499.921B $ 68.916.57 $0.00 $ 68,916.57 $ 68,916.57 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
Full Account Code: 499-9719 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
Full Account Code: 499-9809 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00
Full Account Code: 499-9810 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00
Full Account Code: 499-9814 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
Full Account Code: 499-9815 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00
Full Account Code: 499-9817 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
Full Account Code: 499-9818 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
Full Account Code: 499-.9819 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00
Full Account Code: 499-9820 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
Full Account Code: 499-9821 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
Full Account Code: 504-0000 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 s 0.00
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Full Account Code: 506-0000 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
Full Account Code: 506-9812 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00
Full Account Code: 506-9813 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
Full Account Code: 506-9814 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 000 $0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
Full Account Code: 506-9815 $ 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
Full Account Code: 5079821 $ 376,350.56 $ 0.00 $ 376,350.56 $ 353,547.94 $ 219,563.80 $ 5.975.00 $0.00 $ 16,827.62
Full Account Code: 508-5821 $0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
Full Account Code: 510-921B $ 60,566.47 $ 0.00 $ 60,586.47 $ 60,586.47  $59,503.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00
Full Account Code: 510-921E $ 10,000.00 $ 0.00 $ 10,000.00 $ 10,000.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
Full Account Code: 510-9821 $ 84,408.61 $ 0.00 $ 84,408.61 $84,408.61 $18,199.20 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
Full Account Code: 516-919R $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00
Full Account Code: 516-920R $ 0.00 % 4.359.74 $ 4,359.74 $4,269.94 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $ 89.80
Full Account Code: 516-921R $ 89.80 $0.00 $ 89.80 $ 89.30 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00
Full Account Code: 516-932N $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
Full Account Code: 516-9320 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
Full Account Code: 516-9800 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00
Full Account Code: 516-9803 $ 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00
Full Account Code: 516-9804 $0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
Full Account Code: 516-9805 $0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
Full Account Code: 516-9806 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 000 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00
Full Account Code: 516-9807 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
Full Account Code: 516-9808 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 6.00 $ 0.00
Full Account Code: 516-9809 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00
Full Account Code: 516-9810 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
Full Account Code: 516-9811 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
Full Account Code: 516-9812 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00
Full Account Code: 516-9813 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00
Full Account Code: 516-9814 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
Full Account Code: 516-9815 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
Full Account Code: 516-9816 $ 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00
Full Account Code: 516-9817 $0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $16.17 $16.17 $0.00 $ 0.00 $(16.17)
Full Account Code: 516-9818 $0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
Full Account Code: 516-9819 $0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00
Full Account Code: 516-9820 $0.00 $101.69 $101.69 $ 83.57 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $18.12
Full Account Code: 516-9821 $311,284.07 $ 0.00 $311,294.07 $194,938.85 $127.458.84 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $116,355.22
Full Account Code: 516-9822 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00
Full Account Code: 532-932N $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
Full Account Code: 532-9320 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
Full Account Code: 532-9812 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 5 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
Full Account Code: 533-9811 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00
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Full Account Code: 533-9812 $0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Full Account Code: 536-9820 $0.00 $137.64 $ 137.64 $137.64 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
Full Account Code: 536-9821 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00
Fuli Account Code: 572-921E $9.782.27 $ 0.00 $9,782.27 $9,612.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $170.27
Full Account Code: 572-93ZN $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
Full Account Code: 572-9320 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 5 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
Full Account Code: 572-9803 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
Full Account Code: 572-9804 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
Full Account Code: 572-9805 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00
Full Account Code: 572-9806 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00
Full Account Code: 572-9807 $0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00
Full Account Code: 572-9808 $0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00
Full Account Code: 572-9809 $ 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00
Full Account Code: 572-9810 $0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00
Full Account Code: 572-9811 $0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
Full Account Code: 572-9812 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
Full Account Code: 572-9813 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
Full Account Code: 572-9814 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00
Full Account Code: 572-9815 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Full Account Code: 572-9816 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00
Full Account Cede: 572-9817 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00
Full Account Code: 572-9818 $11,105.73 $ 0.00 $11,105.73 $11,105.73 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
Full Account Code: 572-9819 $0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
Full Account Code: 572-9820 $ 000 §44,33451 $ 44,334.51 $ 40,983.87 $ 0.00 $176.02 $0.00 $3.174.62
Full Account Code: 572-9821 $ 463,599.89 $ 0.00 $ 463,599.89 $374,091.44 $(15,709.99) $11,718.24 £ 0.00 $77,790.21
Full Account Code: 572-9822 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
Full Account Code: 572-983A $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Full Account Code: 573-9906 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00
Full Account Code: 573-9907 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00
Full Account Code: 573-9908 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 % 0.00
Full Account Code: 584-9804 $ 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
Full Account Code: 584-9805 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
Full Account Code: 584-9806 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
Full Account Code: 584-9807 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00
Full Account Code: 584-9808 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
Full Account Code: 584-9809 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
Full Account Code: 584-9810 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00
Full Account Code: 587-9817 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00
Full Account Code: 587-9819 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00
Full Account Code: 587-9820 $2,012.92 $ 0.00 $2,01292 $1.213 54 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 799.38
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Full Account Code: 587-9821 $799.38 $ 0.00 $ 799.38 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 799.38
Full Account Code: 590-9803 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Full Account Code: $90-9804 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 s 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00
Full Account Code: 590-9805 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ .00 $0.00
Full Account Code: 590-9806 $0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
Full Account Code: 590-9807 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Full Account Code: 590-9808 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00
Full Account Code: 590-9809 $0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00
Full Account Code: 590-9810 $0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00
Full Account Code: 590-9811 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Full Account Code: 590-9812 $0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 000
Full Account Code: 590-9812 $ 0.00 s 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
Full Account Code: 590-9814 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00
Full Account Code: 590-9815 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00
Full Account Code: 590-9816 $0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00
Full Account Code: 590-9817 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 000
Full Account Code: 590-9818 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $000 $0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00
Full Account Code: 590-9819 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ (200.00) $0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 200.00
Full Account Code: 590-5820 $000 $15277.78 $15,277.78 $B,931.48 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 6.346.30
Full Account Code: 590-9821 $ 70,201.27 $ 0.00 $ 70,201.27 $ 40,477.56 $ 5,000.00 $4.,096.12 $ 0.00 $ 25,627.59
Full Account Code: 590-9822 $0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00
Full Account Code: 599-9213 $0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Full Account Code: 599-9806 $0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Full Account Code: 599-9807 $0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00
Full Account Code: 599-9808 $0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Full Account Code: 599-9809 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00
Full Account Code: 599-9810 $ 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
Full Account Code: 599-9812 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00
Full Account Code: 599-9814 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
Full Account Code: 599-9818 $ 0.00 5 0.00 £ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
Full Account Code: 599-9819 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00
Full Account Code: 599-9820 $0.00 $1613577 $16,135.77 $ 14,922.57 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $1.213.20
Full Account Code: 599-9821 $ 35.356.28 $ 0.00 $ 35,356.38 $5,782.50 $ 0.00 $ 5,000.00 $0.00 $24,573.88
Full Account Code: 599-9822 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Grand Total $ 28,512,719.68 $ $30,085,434.15 § 18,191,355.58 $ $1,216,662.09 $ §10,677,416.48

1,572,714.47 1,941,123.73 16,187.26
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Reporting Period: April 2021 (FY 2021) 4/1/21 2:09 PM

CLEARVIEW LOCAL B. O. E.
Detailed Check Register
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1 Payroll March 10,2021 3/10/2021 016-1110-111-0000-000000-003-04-000 $ 12,468.95
2 Payroll March 10,2021 371072021 001-2810-141-0000-000000-006-00-000 2,090.83
3 Payrell March 10,2021 3/10/2021 001-2840-141-0000-000000-006-00-000 536.48
4 Payroll March 10,2021 371042021 001-1110-141-0000-000000-003-00-000 5,481.31
5 Payroll March 10,2021 3/10/2021 001-1270-111-0000-000000-003-00-000 3,510.25
6 Payroll March 10,2021 3/10/2021 006-3120-141-9811-000000-001-00-000 2,989.34
7 Payroll March 10,2021 3/1072021 001-2822-141-0000-000000-006-00-000 6,569.02
8 Payroll March 10,2021 3/10/2021 001-1270-111-0000-000000-002-00-000 9,113.21
9 Payroll March 10,2021 371072021 019-1920-111-9821-000000-000-00-000 391.28
10 Payroll March 10,2021 3/10/2021 001-1237-141-0000-000000-008-00-000 1,101.61
11 Payroll March 10,2021 3/10/2021 001-2822-142-0000-000000-006-00-000 1,064.34
12 Payroll March 10,2021 3/10/2021 001-1130-111-0000-080300-001-16-000 5.940.46
13 Payrolt March 10,2021 3/10/2021 001-2122-111-0000-000000-003-16-000 3,425.88
14 Payroll March 10,2021 3/10/2021 001-1120-141-0000-000000-002-00-000 4,272.08
15 Payroll March 10,2021 3/10/2021 £01-1130-111-0000-110301-001-16-000 15,552.68
16 Payroll March 10,2021 371072021 001-1130-112-0000-000000-001-00-000 390.00
17 Payroll March 10,2021 3/10/2021 001-2125-141-0000-000000-001-00-000 1,663.20
18 Payroll March 10,2021 3/10/2021 001-2122-111-0000-000000-001-16-000 6,617.31
19 Payroll March 10,2021 3/10/2021 001-1132-411-0000-000000-000-00-000 215.55
20 Payroll March 10,2021 3/10/2021 001-2421-141-0000-000000-001-00-000 2,442.18
21 Payroll March 19,2021 3/10/2021 001-2550-141-0000-000000-005-00-000 3,078.70
22 Payroll March 10,2021 3/10/2021 001-2720-141-0000-000000-003-00-000 1.550 89
23 Payroll March 19,2021 3/10/2021 001-2720-141-0000-000000-001-00-000 5,007.94
24 Payroll March 10,2021 3/10/2021 516-1236-111-9821-000000-001-00-000 3,240.25
25 Payroll March 10,2021 3/10/2021 001-1235-111-0000-000000-001-16-000 1,957.63
26 Payroll March 10,2021 3/10/2021 020-1110-141-9878-000000-000-00-000 813.30
27 Payroll March 10,2021 3/10/2021 016-1110-111-0000-000000-003-01-000 18,525.80
28 Payroll March 10,2021 3/10/2021 001-1110-111-0000-000000-000-16-000 3,409.00
29 Payroll March 10,2021 3/10/2021 006-3120-141-9811-000000-003-00-000 3,136.23
30 Payroll March 10,2021 3/10/2021 467-1110-211-9820-000000-000-00-000 1,530.48
3 Payroll March 10,2021 3/10/2021 001-1110-111-0000-000000-003-14-000 12,184.60
32 Payroll March 10,2021 31102021 001-2421-142-0000-000000-000-00-000 80.38
33 Payroll March 10,2021 371072021 001-2421-141-0000-000000-003-00-000 2,357.34
34 Payroll March 10,2021 3/10/2021 001-2222-141-0000-000000-001-00-000 978.83
35 Payroll March 10,2021 3/10/2021 001-1120-111-0000-050119-002-07-000 9,872.63
36 Payroll March 10,2021 3/10/2021 001-2720-142-0000-000000-010-00-000 2,213.46
37 Payroll March 10,2021 3/10/2021 001-2720-141-0000-000000-002-00-000 2,476.22
38 Payroll March 10,2021 3/10/2021 001-1312-111-0000-000000-001-16-000 3,341.50
39 Payroll March 10,2021 3/10/2021 001-1110-112-0000-000000-000-00-000 416.00
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40 Payroll March 10,2021 371042021 001-1120-111-0000-080300-002-16-000 $ 3,425.88
41 Payroll March 10,2021 3/1072021 001-2421-111-0000-000000-002-00-000 7,108.17
42 Payroll March 10,2021 3/10/2021 001-1237-111-0000-000000-001-16-000 2,868.96
43 Payroll March 10,2021 3/10/2021 001-2750-141-0000-000000-010-00-000 9.950.54
44 Payroll March 10,2021 3/10/2021 001-1130-111-0000-111200-001-16-000 3510.25
45 Payroll March 10,2021 3/10/2021 001-1270-111-0000-000000-003-16-000 6,446.71
46 Payroll March 10,2021 3/10/2021 516-1236-111-9821-000000-003-00-000 3,037.71
47 Payroll March 10,2021 3/10/2021 001-2822-142-0003-000000-006-00-000 715.86
48 Payroll March 10,2021 3/10/2021 001-1132-142-0000-000000-000-00-00C 311.18
49 Payroll March 10,2021 3/10/2021 001-4110-113-0000-000000-000-00-000 525.00
50 Payroll March 10,2021 371012021 001-2421-141-0000-000000-002-00-000 1,811.73
51 Payroll March 10,2021 31072021 001-2143-111-0000-000000-008-00-000 3.332.33
52 Payroll March 10,2021 3/10/2021 001-1130-111-0000-050160-001-16-000 14,496.71
53 Payroll March 10,2021 3/10/2021 006-3120-141-9811-000000-002-00-000 3,123.84
54 Payroll March 10,2621 3/10/2021 001-1130-111-0006-290100-001-16-000 3,510.25
55 Payroll March 10,2021 3/10,2021 001-1120-111-0000-000000-002-06-000 14,530.42
56 Payroll March 10,2021 3/10/2021 001-2540-141-0000-000000-005-00-000 2,354.73
57 Payroll March 10,2021 3/1072021 001-1130-111-0000-130301-001-16-205 3,139.00
58 Payroll March 10,2021 3/10/2021 016-1110-111-0000-000000-003-02-000 15,171.72
59 Payroll March 10,2021 3/10/2021 006-3110-141-9811-000000-000-00-000 2,025.96
60 Payroll March 10,2021 3/10/2021 001-1130-141-0000-000000-001-00-000 2,699.15
61 Payroll March 10,2021 3/10/2021 001-1120-111-0000-110301-002-07-000 2,109.54
62 Payroll March 10,2021 3/10/2021 467-1120-211-9820-000000-000-00-000 1,147.86
63 Payroll March 10,2021 3/10/2021 001-1236-111-0000-000000-001-16-000 2,025.17
64 Payroll March 10,2021 3/10/2021 001-2421-141-0000-000000-008-00-000 1,190.70
65 Payroll March 10,2021 371012021 001-1120-111-0000-110301-002-05-000 2,278.29
66 Payroll March 10,2021 3/1072021 001-1120-111-0000-020000-002-16-000 3.729.66
67 Payroll March 10,2021 3/10£2021 001-2720-411-0000-000000-000-00-000 50.00
68 Payroll March 10,2021 3/10/2021 467-1130-211-9820-000000-000-00-000 1,352.83
69 Payroll March 10,2021 3/10/2021 016-1130-111-0000-080300-001-16-000 1,434.48
70 Payroll March 10,2021 3/10/2021 001-1120-111-0000-000000-002-05-000 8.,190.03
71 Payroll March 10,2021 3/10/2021 001-1130-111-0000-150810-001-16-205 2,109.54
72 Payroll March 10,2021 3/10/2021 006-3120-142-9811-000000-003-00-000 147.00
73 Payroll March 10,2021 3/10/2021 001-1237-111-0000-190000-002-16-000 9,204.94
74 Payroll March 10,2021 3/10/2021 016-1110-111-0000-000000-003-03-000 6,733.63
75 Payroll March 10,2021 371072021 001-2933-141-0000-000000-000-00-000 2,945.36
76 Payroll March 10,2021 371072021 001-1120-111-0000-150810-002-07-000 3,122.13
77 Payroll March 10,2021 3/10/2021 001-1237-141-0000-190000-008-16-000 1,241.72
78 Payroll March 10,2021 3/10/2021 001-1120-111-0000-130301-001-16-000 5,837.29
79 Payroll March 10,2021 3/10/2021 001-1130-111-0000-120400-001-16-00¢ 877.56
80 Payroll March 10,2021 3/10/2021 001-1120-111-0000-120000-002-00-000 2,632.69
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81 Payroll March 10,2021 3/10/2021 001-1210-111-0000-000000-002-16-000 $3,712.79
82 Payroll March 10,2021 371072021 001-1130-111-0000-130301-001-16-000 6,347.94
83 Payroll March 10,2021 371072021 001-1237-111-0000-190000-003-16-000 4,742.21
84 Payroll March 10,2021 3/10/2021 001-2421-111-0000-000000-001-00-000 11,519.49
85 Payroll March 10,2021 3/10/2021 001-1120-111-0000-050160-002-G7-000 2,278.29
86 Payroll March 10,2021 371072021 001-2122-111-0000-000000-002-16-000 1,956.72
87 Payroll March 10,2021 3/10/2021 001-2421-111-0000-000000-003-00-00¢ 6,471.50
88 Payroll March 10,2021 371072021 001-1120-111-0000-130301-002-08-000 3,0i18.18
89 Payroll March 10,2021 3/10/2021 001-2211-111-0000-000000-001-00-000 4,540.17
90 Payroll March 10,2021 3/10/2021 001-1110-111-0000-020000-003-16-000 2,108.54
91 Payroll March 10,2021 3/10/2021 001-1239-111-0000-000000-000-00-000 2,008.83
92 Payroll March 10,2021 3/10/2021 001-2152-111-0000-000000-000-16-000 3,206.50
93 Payroll March 10,2021 3/10/2021 001-1120-111-0000-050160-001-16-000 2,953.33
94 Payroll March 10,2021 3/10/2021 006-3120-142-9811-000000-001-00-000 88.00
95 Payroll March 10,2021 3/10/2021 516-1236-111-8821-000000-002-00-000 3,223.38
96 Payroll March 10,2021 3/10/2021 001-1235-111-0000-000000-002-16-000 371279
97 Payroll March 10,2021 3/10/2021 001-1236-111-0000-000000-003-16-000 2,193.92
98 Payroll March 10,2021 3/10/2021 516-2416-111-9821-000000-008-00-000 4,228.08
99 Payroll March 10,2021 3/10/2021 001-2710-141-0000-000000-000-00-000 2,295.00
100 Payroll March 10,2021 371072021 001-1120-111-0000-110301-002-08-000 2,953.33
101 Payroll March 10,2021 3/10/2021 001-2510-141-0000-000000-005-00-000 3.541.67
102 Payroll March 10,2021 3r10/2021 001-2411-111-0000-000000-004-00-000 4,675.00
103 Payroll March 10,2021 3/1072021 001-1130-111-0000-150810-001-16-000 6,902.38
104 Payroll March 10,2021 3/10/2021 001-1110-111-0000-000000-003-03-000 2,109.54
105 Payroll March 10,2021 3/10/2021 001-1120-111-0000-120500-002-16-000 2,278.29
106 Payroll March 10,2021 3/10/2021 006-3120-142-9811-000000-002-00-000 26348
107 Payroll March 10,2021 3/10/2021 001-1130-111-0000-020250-001-16-000 1.468.22
108 Payroll March 10,2021 371072021 001-2411-141-0000-000000-004-00-000 1,901.21
109 Payroll March 10,2021 3/1072021 001-1314-111-0000-230140-001-16-000 2,193.92
110 Payroll March 10,2021 3/10/2021 001-1130-111-0000-060265-001-16-000 2,025.17
1 Supplementals-March9.2021 3/10/2021 001-4590-113-0000-000000-000-00-000 67.302.49
2 Supplementals-March9,2021 311072021 001-4110-113-0000-00000¢0-000-00-000 5.400.40
1 Payroll March 24, 2021 372412021 001-1237-111-0000-000000-001-16-000 2,868.96
2 Payrell March 24. 2021 3/24/2021 001-1130-111-0000-080200-001-16-000 5,940.46
3 Payroll March 24, 2021 372412021 001-1130-111-0000-050160-001-16-000 14,496.70
4 Payroll March 24, 2021 3/2472021 001-1130-112-0000-000000-001-00-000 104.00
5 Payroll March 24, 2021 372472021 006-3120-141-9811-000000-001-00-000 2,989.34
6 Payroll March 24, 2021 372472021 001-2421-142-0000-000000-000-00-000 46.36
7 Payroll March 24, 2021 372472021 001-2421-141-0000-000000-003-00-000 2,357.34
g Payroll March 24, 2021 3/24/2021 001-1130-141-0000-000000-001-00-000 2,644.51
9 Payroll March 24, 2021 312472021 006-3120-142-9811-000000-001-00-000 343.29
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10 Payroll March 24, 2021 372472021 001-2421-111-0000-000000-003-00-000 $6,471.50
11 Payroll March 24, 2021 3/24/2021 001-2222-141-0000-000000-001-00-000 978.83
12 Payroll March 24, 2021 3/24/2021 001-2720-142-0000-000000-010-00-000 1,138.92
13 Payroll March 24, 2021 372472021 006-3120-141.-9811-000000-002-00-000 312384
14 Payroll March 24, 2021 3/24/2021 001-1120-111-0000-050160-001-16-000 2,953.33
15 Payroll March 24, 2021 372442021 001-1129-111-0000-000000-002-06-000 14,530.42
16 Payroll March 24, 2021 372472021 001-1110-112-0000-000000-000-00-000 234.00
17 Payroll March 24, 2021 372472021 001-1270-111-0000-000000-002-00-000 9,113.21
18 Payroll March 24, 2021 372472021 019-1920-111-9821-000000-000-00-000 386.90
19 Payroll March 24, 2021 3/24/2021 001-1120-111-0000-050119-002-07-000 9,872.63
20 Payroll March 24, 2021 372472021 001-1110-111-0000-000000-003-14-000 12,184 60
21 Payroll March 24, 2021 372412021 001-1237-141-0000-000000-008-00-000 1,477.13
22 Payroll March 24, 2021 3/2472021 467-1120-211-9820-000000-000-00-000 1,530.48
23 Payroll March 24, 2021 3/24/2021 001-1120-111-0000-000000-002-05-000 8.190.03
24 Payroll March 24, 2021 372472021 001-1120-111-0000-120500-002-16-000 2,278.29
25 Payroll March 24, 2021 312472021 001-1237-111-0000-190000-002-16-000 9.015.14
26 Payrolt March 24, 2021 32472021 001-1120-111-0000-150810-002-07-000 312213
27 Payroll March 24, 2021 372472021 001-1110-111-0000-020000-003-16-000 2,109.54
28 Payroll March 24, 2021 312472021 001-1120-141-0000-000000-002-00-000 4,828.98
29 Payroll March 24, 2021 3/24/2021 001-1270-111-0000-000000-003-16-000 6.446.71
30 Payroll March 24, 2021 372412021 001-2720-141-0000-000000-001-00-000 6.488.37
31 Payroll March 24, 2021 372472021 001-1130-111-0000-150810-001-16-205 2,109.54
32 Payroll March 24, 2021 372472021 001-1132-142-0000-000000-000-00-000 300.00
33 Payroll March 24, 2021 3/24/2021 001-2822-142-0000-000000-006-00-000 902.31
34 Payroll March 24, 2021 312472021 001-1110-141-0000-000000-003-00-000 5.481.31
35 Payroll March 24, 2021 312472021 001-1130-111-0000-110301-0¢1-16-000 15,552.68
36 Payroll March 24, 2021 3/24/2021 001-2933-141-0000-000000-000-00-000 2,945.36
37 Payroll March 24, 2021 372412021 £01-2122-111-0000-0000¢0-003-16-000 3,425.88
a8 Payroli March 24, 2021 3242021 016-1110-111-0000-000000-003-02-000 15,171.72
39 Payroll March 24, 2021 3242021 001-1130-111-0000-290100-001-16-000 3,510.25
40 Payroll March 24, 2021 372472021 001-1236-111-0000-000000-003-16-000 2,193.92
41 Payrell March 24, 2021 3/24/2021 016-1110-111-0000-000000-003-04-000 12,468.95
42 Payroll March 24, 2021 3/24/2021 020-1110-141-9878-000000-000-00-000 813.30
43 Payroll March 24, 2021 372472021 006-3110-141-9811-000000-000-00-000 2,025.96
44 Payroll March 24, 2021 3/24/2021 001-2211-111-0000-000000-001-00-000 4,540.17
45 Payroll March 24, 2021 324/2021 001-1120-111-0000-130301-002-08-000 3,018.18
46 Payroll March 24, 2021 372412021 001-1120-111-0000-080300-002-16-000 3,425.88
47 Payroll March 24, 20621 312472021 001-4590-113-0000-000000-000-00-000 3,240.24
48 Payroll March 24, 2021 3/24/2021 001-1130-111-0000-150810-001-16-000 6.902.38
49 Payrolt March 24, 2021 372472021 001-1120-111-0000-110301-002-067-000 2,10%.54
30 Payroll March 24. 2021 372472021 001-1237-111-0000-190000-003-16-000 4,742.21
507 %
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51 Payroll March 24, 2021 312472021 001-2720-141-0000-000000-002-00-000 $2,476.22
52 Payroll March 24, 2021 3/24/2621 001-2822-141-0000-000000-006-00-000 7,263.71
53 Payroll March 24, 2021 3/24/2021 001-2840-141-0000-000000-006-00-000 1.152.26
54 Payroll March 24, 2021 3/2412021 001-2822-142-0003-000000-006-00-000 1,249.70
55 Payroll March 24, 2021 37242021 001-2710-141-0000-000000-000-00-000 2.295.00
56 Payroll March 24, 2021 3/24/2021 001-2125-141-0000-060000-001-00-000 1,617.84
57 Payroll March 24, 2021 312472021 006-3120-142-9811-000000-003-00-000 105.00
58 Payroli March 24, 2021 3/24/2021 006-3120-141-9811-000000-003-00-000 3,136.23
59 Payroll March 24, 2021 31242021 001-2421-141-0000-000000-002-00-000 1,811.73
60 Payroll March 24, 2021 372472021 001-1120-111-0000-020000-002-16-000 3,729.66
61 Payroll March 24, 2021 312472021 001-1130-111-0000-020250-001-16-000 1.468.22
62 Payroll March 24, 2021 372472021 016-1110-111-0000-000000-003-03-000 6,733.63
63 Payroll March 24, 2021 32472021 001-1130-111-0000-130301-001-16-000 6,085.14
64 Payroll March 24, 2021 312472021 016-1110-111-0000-000000-003-01-000 19,525.80
65 Payroll March 24, 2021 3/24/2021 001-2122-111-0000-000000-001-16-000 6,617.31
66 Payroll March 24, 2021 3/242021 001-2421-111-0000-000000-002-00-000 7,108.17
67 Payroll March 24, 2021 3/24/2021 001-2510-141-0000-000000-005-00-000 3,541.67
68 Payroll March 24, 2021 372412021 001-1210-111-0000-000000-002-16-000 3.712.79
69 Payroll March 24, 2021 37242021 001-2411-141-0000-000000-004-00-000 1,901.21
70 Payroll March 24, 2021 312472021 516-2416-111-9821-000000-008-00-000 4,228.08
71 Payroll March 24, 2021 312472021 001-2720-141-0000-000000-003-00-000 1,550.89
72 Payrolt March 24, 2021 372472021 001-2550-141-0000-000000-005-00-000 3,079.70
73 Payroli March 24, 2021 3/2472021 001-1110-111-0000-000000-003-03-000 2,109.54
74 Payroll March 24, 2021 312472021 001-1130-111-0000-120400-001-16-000 877.56
75 Payroll March 24, 2021 372472021 001-1120-111-0000-120000-002-00-000 2.632.69
76 Payroll March 24, 2021 3/24/2021 016-1130-111-0000-080300-001-16-000 1,434.48
77 Payroll March 24, 2021 324/2021 001.2810-141-0000-000000-006-00-000 2,000.83
78 Payroll March 24, 2021 32472021 001-2122-111-0000-000000-002-16-000 1,956.72
79 Payroli March 24, 2021 372472021 001-2152-111-0000-000000-000-16-000 3,206.50
80 Payroll March 24, 2021 32472021 001-2411-111-0000-000000-004-00-000 4,675.00
81 Payroll March 24, 2021 312472021 001-2421-141-0000-000000-001-00-000 2,442.18
82 Payroll March 24, 2021 3/24/2021 001-1130-111-0000-130301-001-16-205 3.139.00
83 Payroli March 24, 2021 312472021 001-2540-141-0000-000000-005-00-000 2.354.73
g4 Payroll March 24, 2021 312472021 001-2750-141-0000-000000-010-00-000 5.950.54
85 Payroll March 24, 2021 312472021 001-1312-111-0000-000000-001-16-000 3,341.50
86 Payrol} March 24, 2021 37242021 001-1239-111-0000-000000-000-00-000 1,950.43
87 Payroll March 24, 2021 372412021 001-1235-111-0000-000000-001-16-000 1,957.63
88 Payroll March 24, 2021 312472021 001-2421-111-0000-000000-001-00-000 11,519.49
89 Payroll March 24, 2021 32472021 001-1120-111-0000-130301-001-16-000 5,957.29
90 Payroll March 24, 2021 312472021 516-1236-111-9821-000000-002-00-000 3,223.38
91 Payroli March 24, 2021 32472021 001-4110-113-0000-000000-000-00-000 412.50
N4 607 “~



Reporting Period: April 2021 (FY 2021) 4/1/21 2:09 PM

CLEARVIEW LOCAL B. O. E.

Detailed Check Register

fensdiinas & 1hatas Vit Ist e et oeernd 4 e R ERTIITLEL

92 Payroll March 24, 2021 37242021 516-1236-111-9821-000000-003-00-000 $ 3,037.71
93 Payroll March 24. 2021 3/24/2021 001-2421-141-0000-000000-008-00-000 1,190.70
94 Payroll March 24, 2021 372472021 001-1120-111-0000-110301-002-08-000 2,953.33
95 Payroll March 24, 2021 3/24/2021 001-1270-111-0000-000000-003-00-000 3,510.25
96 Payroll March 24, 2021 372472021 467-1130-211-9820-000000-000-00-000 942.689
97 Payroll March 24, 2021 3/2472021 001-1237-141-0000-190000-008-16-000 1,241.72
98 Payrell March 24, 2021 372472021 001-1235-111-0000-000000-002-16-000 3,712.79
99 Payroll March 24, 2021 3/24/2021 001-1120-111-0000-110301-002-05-000 2,278.29
160 Payroll March 24, 2021 3724/2021 001-1120-111-0000-050160-002-07-000 2,278.29
101 Payroll March 24, 2021 37242021 001-1236-111-0000-000000-001-16-000 2,025.17
102 Payroll March 24, 2021 3/24/2021 001-1314-111-0000-230140-001-16-000 2,193.92
103 Payroll March 24, 2021 3/24/2021 001-1130-111-0000-111200-001-16-000 3,510.25
104 Payroll March 24, 2021 372472021 001-1130-111-0000-060265-001-16-000 2,025.17
105 Payroll March 24, 2021 3/24/2021 001-2143-111-0000-000000-008-00-000 3,332.33
106 Payroll March 24, 2021 372472021 001-1110-111-0000-000000-000-16-000 3.409.00
107 Payroll March 24, 2021 3/2472021 516-1236-111-9821-000000-001-00-000 3,240.25
108 Payroll March 24, 2021 3/24/2021 467-1110-211-9820-000000-000-00-000 1,530.48

$ 922,386.63
Check # 61718 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE REPUBLIC SERVICES 1209 RECONCILED

1 JAN-MARCH 2021TRASH HAULING 54710 FEBR 3/4/2021 001-2720-422-0000-000000-001-00-000 226.89
CHS
2 DURLING TRASH HAULING 54710 FEBR 3/4/2021 001-2720-422-0000-000000-002-00-000 188.96
3 VINCENT TRASH HAULING 54710 FEBR 3/4/2021 001-2720-422-0000-000000-003-00-000 188.96
$ 604.81
Check # 61719 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE CENTURYLINK 3035 RECONCILED
1 CHS PHONE CHARGES JAN-MARCH 54718 FEBR 3/4/2021 001-2700-441-0000-000000-001-00-000 1.863.31
2021
2 DURLING PHONE CHARGES 54718 FEBR 3142021 001-2700-441-0000-000000-002-00-000 85.88
3 VINCENT PHONE CHARGES 54718 FEBR 31472021 001-2700-441-0000-000000-003-00-000 117.98
4 GARAGE/MAINTENANCE PHONE $4718 FEBR 3/4/2021 001-2700-441-0000-000000-006-00-000 104.62
CHARGES
$2,171.79

Check # 61720 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE CITY OF LORAIN 3059 RECONCILED

1 JAN-MARCH 2021 WATER CHS. 54703 FEBR 37472021 001-2700-452-0000-000000-001-00-000 423.40
DMS,BUS GARAGE

$ 423.40
Check # 61721 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE COLUMBIA GAS 3097 RECONCILED
1 GAS CONSUMPTION JAN-MARCH 54702 FEBR 3/472021 001-2700-453-0000-000000-010-00-000 1,158.88
2021
$ 1,158.88

Check # 61722 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE ELYRIA PUBLIC UTILITIES 5043 RECONCILED
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1 JAN-MARCH 2021 WATER USAGE 54704 FEBR 3/472021 001-2700-452-0000-000000-001-00-000 $ 774.00
CHS,DMS,VHS, BUS GARAGE
$ 774.00
Check # $1723 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE EDUCATION ALTERNATIVES 5228 RECONCILED
1 DAY TREATMENT PROGRAM 54864  JAN 3/4/2021 001-1236-490-0000-000000-000-00-000 4,658.00
TRANSPORTATION - LEESON JAN
2021
$ 4,658.00

Check # 61724 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE FAUBLE-ALSTON, KELLIE 6205 RECONCILED

1 Purchase items as necessary 54782 REIMBU 37472021 001-1314-511-9119-000000-000-00-000 727.25

for the second semester of
202072021 school year -
January thru June

account # 001 1314 511 9119

$ 727.25
Check # 61725 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE JONES, MILES 10198 RECONCILED
1 Reimbursement for LCBCA 54881 REIMB 3/4/2021 300-4511-511-9345-000000-000-00-000 45.00
$ 45.00
Check # 61726 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE LOWE'S 12140 RECONCILED
1 District repair supplies 54674 FEB 3/472021 001-2720-572-0000-000000-010-00-000 67.79
$ 67.79
Check # 61727 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE MAJORAS, MARK 13479 RECONCILED
1 Equipment for softhatl 54867 REIMB 3/4/2021 300-4511-511-9347-000000-000-00-000 531.40
$531.40
Check # 61728 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE STARK, LYNNE 19552 OUTSTANDING
1 Misc. Right to read week 54861 REIMB 31472021 018-2190-890-9312-000000-003-00-000 202.65
supplies for 20/21 school year
$ 202.65

Check # 61729 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE TERNES, MARIE 20146 RECONCILED
1 Greenhouse supplies 54836  REIMB 3/4/2021 001-1319-439-9019-000000-000-¢0-000 478.57

reimbursement

$ 478.57
Check # 61730 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE TREASURER OF STATE OF OHIO 200105 RECONCILED
1 AUDIT FEES FISCAL YEAR END 54477 0290509 3/4/2021 001-2500-490-0000-000000-005-00-000 4,674.00
2020
$4,674.00

Check # 61731 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE BOOM LEARNING 2355 RECONCILED

1 Interactive digital task cards 54823  210205-27071 3/9/2021 507-1110-511-9821-000000-000-00-000 150.00

in curricular centent areas to
be used for kindergarten
teachers and students, One per
teacher/class.
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$ 150.00

Chbeck # 61732 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE CD W GOVERNMENT, INC. 3677 RECONCILED

1 Broadband Grant Purchase. 54441  1255/7801/54021  3/9/2021 510-1120-640-921B-000000-000-00-000 $ 20.000.00

Internet Enabled Machines,
Kajeet. Hotspots. 1 year
service.
2 Broadband Grant Purchase. 54441 1255/7801/54021  3/9/2021 510-1110-640-921B-000000-000-00-000 19,503.00
Internet Enabled Machines,
Kajeet. Hotspots. 1 year
service,
3 Broadband Grant Purchase. 54441 1255/7801/54021  3/9/2021 510-1130-640-921B-000000-000-00-000 20.000.00
Internet Enabled Machines,
Kajeet. Hotspots, 1 year
service,
4 Two Chromebook Carts to be 54539  CARTS 31972021 510-1120-640-9821-000000-000-00-000 8,000.00
added to Clearview technology
inventory. Student/Staff use.
5 Two Chromebook Carts to be 54599 CARTS 3/9/2021 510.1130-640-9821-000000-000-00-000 8,408.61
added to Clearview technology
inventory. Student/Staff use.
6 Two Chromebook Carts to be 54599 CARTS 3/9/2021 510-1110-640-9821-006000-000-00-000 1,790.59
added to Clearview technology
inventory. Student/Staff use.
7 Correction for PO #54637 - 54780 5430809 3192021 507-1110-511-9821-000000-000-00-000 2.662.80
ESSER Grant
Laptops for district board
office staff to assist in
remote duty responsibility
during Covid. 3
8 Replacement PO for #54013. 15 54871 3845971 3/9/2021 §72-1270-511-9821-000000-001-00-000 4,035.00
laptops for Special Education
Department K-12. With set-up.
Due to backorder was not
received until after 9/30/20.
from last year's grant.
9 Additional Balance to be paid 54873  7641813/7794195 3/9/2021 572-1270-511-9821-000000-001-00-000 94.57
for PO#54813. When
transitioning PO#54291 from a

640 Capitol Outlay to a 511
Supplies line item. ESSER -
Chromebook Laptops.
$ 84,494.57
Check # 61733 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE DAMMAN, ROBIN 4957 RECONCILED
1 Softball Banner 54895 REIMB 37972021 300-4511-511-9347-000000-000-00-000 51.74
2 Fungo Bat 54908 REIMB 3/9/2021 300-4511-511-9347-000000-000-00-000 107.18
$ 158.92

Check # 61734 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE DAIRYMENS/BORDEN DAIRY OF OHIO 4944 RECONCILED
1 Milk and Milk products for 54793 FEB 37972021 006-3120-560-9811-000000-000-00-000 1,339.65
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February and March 2021
$ 1,339.65
Check # 61735 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE GORDON FOODS 7138 RECONCILED
1 Food for February and March 54789 FEB 3/972021 006-3120-560-9811-000000-000-00-000 $ 33,279.41
2021
$ 33,279.41
Check # 61736 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE L] HEATING & COOLING 12264 RECONCILED
1 Repairs to the Freezer at CHS 54866 0017581 3/972021 006-3120-560-9811-000000-000-00-000 452.51
$ 452.51
Check # 61737 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE MUSIC THEATRE INTERNATIONAL 13362 RECONCILED
1 Spring Musical Royalties & 54889 9675506 3792021 200-4113-590-9203-000000-001-00-0C0 775.00
Rental
2 Spring Musical Security Fee 54889 9675506 3/9/2021 200-4113-590-9203-000000-001-00-000 400.00
(PAY IMMEDIATELY)
$1,175.00
Check # 61738 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE NICKLES BAKERY INC. 14066 RECONCILED
1 Bread for February and March 54797 FEB 3/972021 006-3120-560-9811-000000-000-00-000 99.36
2021
$ 99.36
Check # 61739 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE P1ZZA HUT 16041 RECONCILED
1 Plzzza for February and March 54790 FEB 3/9/2021 006-3120-560-9811-000000-000-00-000 2.159.00
2021
$ 2,159.00
Check # 61740 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE PUSKAS FAMILY FLOWERS, INC 16011 RECONCILED
1 Winter Sports Senior Flowers 54736  SENIORS 37972021 300-4590-490-9000-000000-001-00-000 43.50
2 Winter Sports Senior Flowers 54736  WINTER 379/2021 300-4590-490-9000-000000-0601-00-000 12.00
$ 55.50
Check # 61741 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE RODRIGUEZ MORALES, SUJEY 18286 RECONCILED
1 Reimbursement for BCI-FBI 54890 REIMB 3/972021 001-2690-418-0000-000000-000-00-000 60.00
check.
$ 60.00

Check # 61742 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE SAVVAS LEARNING COMPANY LLC 19581 RECONCILED

1 ADDITIONAL RESOURCES CHS 9-12 54868 7027424032 3/9/2021 572-1270-511-5821-000000-001-00-000 2,962.98
ELA ADDITIONAL INVOICE SHOULD
HAVE BEEN INCLUDED ON FO
54821, REFERENCE PO 51821

$2,962.98
Check # 61743 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE W.B. MASON 23204 RECONCILED
1 Instructional Supplies for 54185 215051746V 3/9/2021 001-1130-511-0001-000000-001-00-001 99.81
2020-21 school year
2 LEAD PENCIL ERASER REFILLS 54838 217853837 3/972021 001-2510-512-0000-000000-005-060-000 2.28
MARY ANN NOWAK
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$ 102.09
Check # 61744 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE WINZER CORP. 23118 RECONCILED

1 Bus Garage Parts Jan. - Mar 54686 6815139 3/972021 001-2840.581-0000-000000-006-00-000 $ 309.28
$ 309.28

Check # 61745 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE STATE TEACHERS RETIRE. 13097 RECONCILED
1 BOARD PICK-UP STRS JAN-JUNE 54701 MARCH10 37972021 001-2411-211-0000-000000-004-00-000 746.13

2021

2 BOARD PICK-UP ADMIN 54701  MARCHIO0 3/972021 001-2421-211-0000-000000-000-00-000 4,005.84
3 MONTAG, MORELL 54701 MARCHI10 37972021 001-2143-211-0000-000000-008-00-000 1,206.64
4 KISH 54701 MARCHI10 3/972021 001-2414-211-0000-000000-001-00-000 724.61
$ 6,683.22

Check # 61746 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE AMERICAN EXPRESS 1045 RECONCILED

1 Misc. Expenses (Meeting items, 54337 MEETEXP 31072021 001-2411-512-0000-000000-004-00-000 17.45
office items, mailings, other
misc. expenses) 2020-2021
School Year.

2 District Services, 54678 AMEX 3/10/2021 001-2710-490-0000-000000-019-00-000 0.00
3 District Supplies 54678 AMEX 3/10/2021 001-2710-572-0000-000000-010-00-000 34.98
4 District Toals 54678 AMEX 3/1072021 001-2710-640-0000-000000-010-00-000 0.00
5 Misc. Other Purchases 54695 AMEX 3/10/2021 001-2829-490-0000-000000-006-00-000 123.97

$ 176.40

Check # 61747 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE OHIO SCHOOLS COUNCIL 15043 RECONCILED

1 Life Insurance Deduction 54912 MARCH 3/10/2021 001-1110-242-0000-000000-000-00-000 2,165.60
2 Life Insurance Deduction 54912 MARCH 3/10/2021 001-1130-242-0000-000000-000-00-000 159.72
3 Life Insurance Deduction 54912 MARCH 3/10/2021 001-1210-242-0000-000000-002-00-000 89.06
4 Life Insurance Deduction 54912 MARCH 3/10/2021 001-1312-242-0000-000000-001-00-000 §.48
5 Life Insurance Deduction 54912 MARCH 3/10/2021 001-1314-242-0000-000000-001-00-000 §8.48
3 Life Insurance Deduction 54912 MARCH 3/10/2021 001-2122-242-0000-000000-001-16-000 8.48
7 Life Insurance Deduction 54912 MARCH 371042021 001-2151-242-0000-000000-008-00-000 15.42
8 Life Insurance Deduction 54912 MARCH 3/10/2021 001-2411-242-0000-000000-004-00-000 26.99
9 Life Insurance Deduction 54912 MARCH 3/10/2021 001-2421-242-0000-000000-000-00-000 100.25
10 Life Insurance Deduction 54912 MARCH 371042021 001-2125-252-0000-000000-000-00-000 31.86
11 Life Insurance Deduction 54912 MARCH 3/10/2021 €¢01-1132-252-0000-000000-000-00-000 61.12
12 Life Insurance Deduction 54912 MARCH 3/10/2021 001-2411-252-0000-000000-004-00-000 19.28
13 Life Insurance Deduction 54912 MARCH 3/1072021 001-2421-252-0000-000000-000-00-000 11.57
14 Life [nsurance Deduction 54912 MARCH 371072021 001-2510-252-0000-000000-005-00-000 18.12
15 Life Insurance Deduction 54912 MARCH 3/10/2021 001-2540-252-0000-000000-005-00-000 925
16 Life Insurance Deduction 54912 MARCH 3/10/2021 001-2550-252-0000-000000-005-00-000 7.7
17 Life Insurance Deduction 54912 MARCH 3/10/2021 001-2710-252-0000-000000-000-00-000 13.50
18 Life Insurance Deduction 54912 MARCH 371072021 001-2720-252-0000-000000-000-00-000 38.56
19 Life Insurance Deduction 54912 MARCH 3/10/2021 001-2750-252-0000-000000-000-00-000 4.63
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20 Life Insurance Deduction 54912 MARCH 311072021 001-2829-252-0000-000000-006-00-000 $ 24.21
21 Life Insurance Deduction 54912 MARCH 3/10/2021 006-3110-252-9811-000000-000-00-000 9.93
22 Life Insurance Deduction 54912 MARCH 311042021 006-3120-252-9811-000000-000-00-000 48.49
$2,852.71
Check # 61748 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE ALL OHIO PRODUCE INC 1036 RECONCILED
1 Fresh Fruits and Vegetables 54791 FEB 3/112021 006-3120-560-9811-000000-000-00-000 959.25
for February and March 2021
$ 959.25
Check # 61749 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE CITY OF LORAIN 12229 RECONCILED
1 FUEL FOR BUSES AND OTHER 54050  202103002F 3/11/2021 001-2829-582-0000-000000-006-00-000 75.57
VEHICLES
$ 75.57
Check # 61750 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE COLLIER, MIKE 3682 RECONCILED
1 Mileage Winter Athletics 54888 MILEAGE 3112021 300-4510-490-5000-000000-000-00-000 380.80
$ 380.80
Check # 51751 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE COMDOC INC. 3753 RECONCILED
1 replacement staples for office 54887 IN4157179 3/11/2021 001-2421-512-0001-000000-001-00-001 130.44
copier and shipping fee
$ 130.44

Check # 61752 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE CustomiInk 3863 RECONCILED

1 President's Club Hoodies 54804 46550005 31172021 018-2190-890-9313-000000-001-00-000 296.26
$ 296.26
Check # 61753 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE E.M. SERVICE INC. 5008 RECONCILED
1 Rebuild CHS #3 leaking large 54831  SV1719462 3112021 034-2720-490-9201-000000-000-00-000 844.05
HVAC heating pump
$ 844.05
Check # 61754 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE ESC OF NORTHEAST OHIO 5200 RECONCILED
1 CERTIFIED SUBS FEB - MARCH 54826 CLR215% 31172021 001-1130-411-0000-000000-000-00-000 577.20
2021
2 CERTIFIED SUBS 54826 CLR215 3/11/2021 001-1120-411-0000-000000-000-00-000 897.89
3 CERTIFIED SUBS 54826 CLR215 371172021 001-1110-411-0000-000000-000-00-000 128.27
$ 1,603.36
Check # 61755 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE GARDINER SERVICE COMPANY 7236 RECONCILED
1 District HVAC lonization 54603 0587189 3/1172021 510-1130-640-9821-000000-000-00-060 0.00
Project
Clearview Puck units
2 District HVAC Jonization 54603 0587189 3/1172021 510-1120-640-9821-000000-000-00-000 ¢.00
Project
Durling Puck units
3 District HVAC lonization 54603 0587189 3/11/2021 001-2720-620-0000-000000-000-00-000 146,437.00
Project
4 District HVAC Repair Parts and 54671 0593625 3/1172021 034-2720-573-9201-000000-000-00-000 2,448.77
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Supplies
5 CHS Building 54775 0593638 3/11/2021 034-2720-490-9201-000000-000-00-000 $ 1,260.00

Repairs to RTU-1 DP switch
VAV 111 UCM controller

6 Repairs to CHS Boiler system 54858  593355/593358 3/1172021 034-2720-490-9201-006000-000-00-000 455.00
thr
Repairs to DMS Principal's
VAV's 2.0 hrs

7 Shared Savings charges for 54875 0593546 371172021 034-2720-490-9201-000000-000-00-000 4,259.00

reporting period
for Year 2 Quarter 1

$ 154,859.77
Check # 61756 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE GPD GROUP 7324 RECONCILED

1 ENGINEERING AND 54748 2018200192 3/1172021 001-2690-418-9021-000000-000-00-000 21,653.45
ARCHITECTURAL
FEES ATHLETIC COMPLEX
2 ARCHITECTURAL & ENGINEERING 54842 2018200201 371172021 001-2690-418-9021-000000-000-00-000 1,825.20
SERVICES NEW STORAGE BLDG
$ 23,478.65
Check # 61757 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE GRAINGER 7102 RECONCILED
1 District Repair parts and 54672 FEB 371172021 001-2720-423-0000-000000-010-00-000 209.20
Supplies
$ 209.20
Check # 61758 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE HEYSE, PAUL 8240 OUTSTANDING
1 Hall of Fame Ad 54896 0000002 1172021 300-4510-490-9000-000000-000-00-000 140.00
$ 140.00
Check # 61759 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE INDEPENDENCE BUSINESS 9005 RECONCILED
1 New Office Furniture for Bus 54302 17895660 3/1172021 001-2720-640-0000-000000-01 6-00-002 20,390.00

Garage
Terms 50% Down at time of
order is 1.5% off
Balance Due 1.5% - 10 days
after delivery
50% Down $10,350.00 Less
$155.00 =$10195.00
Balance Due $10195.00
2 Bus Garage Office Furniture 54897 17895660 311172021 001-2720-640-0000-000000-010-00-002 310.00

Over head cabinet change order

$ 20,700.00
Check # 61760 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE LORAIN CO GENERAL HEALTH DIST. 12048 RECONCILED
i NURSING SERVICES JAN-MARCH 54706 FEB 371172021 001-2690-418-0001-000000-000-00-000 7,400.00
2021
$ 7,400.00

Check # 61761 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE O'REILLY AUTO PARTS 15177 RECONCILED
1 Parts and Matenals For Buses 54692 FEB 311172021 001-2840-581-0000-000000-006-00-000 403.99
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and Other Equipment Jan. -

Mar.
% 403,99
Check # 61762 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE RP SALES INC. 18078 RECONCILED
1 1721 - 3/21 District Building 54761 0011837 311172021 001-2720-572-0000-000000-010-00-000 $ 4,388.64
Supplies order
$ 4,388.64
Check # 61763 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE ULTIMATESLP 21055 OUTSTANDING
1 Ultimate SLP subscription/Anne 54882 134599889 3/11/2021 019-1239-511-9822-000000-000-00-000 139.92
Schwartz
$ 139.92
Check # 61764 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE VASU COMMUNICATIONS 22005 RECONCILED
1 District Radio Repairs 54879 FEB 3/117/2021 001-2720-423-0000-000000-010-00-000 161.70
$ 161.70
Check # 61765 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE CUYAHOGA COMMUNITY COLLEGE 3915 RECONCILED
1 CCP BOOKS FALL 2020 SEE 54903 0019636 3/11/2021 001-1130-526-0000-000000-000-00-000 393.70
ATTACHED
$ 393.70
Check # 61766 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE EDMENTUM 5232 RECONCILED
1 Correction for PO #54636 - 54779  INV152879 371172021 507-1110-511-9821-000000-000-00-000 58.876.00
ESSER Grant
Calvert Learning Online
Program for students in second
semester. B0 students /2
classes grades 4/5,. Includes
additional balance from
increased enrollment first
semester.
% 58,876.00
Check # 61767 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE EDUCATION ALTERNATIVES 5228 RECONCILED
1 pPAY TREATMENT PROGRAM 54922 FEB 3/1172021 001-1236-490-0000-000000-000-00-000 4,574.00
TRANSPORTATION - LEESON FEB
2021
$4,574.00
Check # 61768 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE ESC OF LORAIN COUNTY 5004 RECONCILED
i 3RD GRADE READING TUTOR FEB 54914 0012939 3/1172021 001-2690-418-0001-000000-000-00-000 952.75
2021
2 CLEARVIEW LOCAL SCHOOLS 54915 0012996 3/1172021 001-1280-474-0000-0¢:0000-000-00-000 18,696.39
PRE-SCHOOL COSTS FEB 2021
$ 19,649.14
Check # 61769 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE FIRST AYD CORP 6230 RECONCILED
1 Bus Garage Parts Jan. - Mar. 54687  PS1430839 3/11/2021 001-2840-581-0000-000000-006-00-000 462.83
$ 462.83
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CLEARVIEW LOCALB. O. E.
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Check # 61770 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE GREAT LAKES PETROLEUM 7329 RECONCILED
1 FUEL FOR BUSES AND OTHER 54846 MO04943IN 3nin2021 001-2829-582-0000-000000-006-00-000 $ 269.80

VEHICLES FEB - MARCH 2021

$ 269.80
Check # 61771 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE HANS'FREIGHTLINER OF CLEVELAND 8247 RECONCILED
1 Bus Parts Jan. - Mar. 34681 0728465 3/11/2021 001-2840-423-0000-000000-006-00-000 756.89
$ 756.89
Check # 61772 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE LAKESHORE TOOL 12011 RECONCILED
1 Mise. Small Tools Jan. - Mat. 54691 0631070 31172021 001-2840-581-0000-000000-006-00-000 194.00
$ 194.00
Check # 61773 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE LORAIN CO. BOARD OF MR/DD 12165 RECONCILED
1 REIMBURSEMENT TO LORAIN CO 54921 A001321 3/11/2021 001-1110-411-0000-000000-000-00-000 150.00
BOARD OF DD FOR PROVIDING
SCHOOL AIDES AT MURRAY RIDGE
SEE ATTACHED
$ 150.00
Check # 61774 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE LORAIN COUNTY TREASURER 12061 RECONCILED
1 SRO OFFICER DEPUTY RICHARD 54286 03022021 371172021 001-2760-419-0000-000000-000-00-000 5.456.10
NISENBOUM 2020 - 2021 SCHOOL
YEAR
$ 5,456.10
Check # 61775 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE MUSIC & ARTS 13499 OUTSTANDING
1 Rico Royal Bass Clarinet Reeds 54536 024503361 3/1172021 200-4134-590-9311-000000-001-00-000 28.24
Sz 3 (Box of 10)
2 Sousaphone Bell Repair 54553 023169200 3/1172021 200-4134-590-9311-000000-001-00-000 90.00
INV023169200
3 Sousaphone Repair PARTS 54553 023169200 3/11/2021 200-4134-590-9311-000000-001-00-000 17.00
INV023169200
$ 135.24
Check # 61776 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE OHIO SCHOOL COUNCIL-GAS 15157 RECONCILED
1 0SC NATURAL GAS PROGRAM 54913 0028780 3niro21 001-2700-453-0000-000000-010-00-000 3.631.00
BILLING MONTH MARCH 2021
$ 3,631.00
Check # 61777 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE PERSONNEL CONCEPTS 16283 RECONCILED
1 2021 Labor Law Poster 54923 0346068844 311172021 001-2510-512-0000-000000-005-00-000 6153
$61.53
Check # 61778 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE TOOLS TO GROW INC 20306 RECONCILED
1 OT Tools to Grow subscription 54880 0000558 31122021 019-1239-511-9822-000000-300-00-000 54.99
$ 54.99

Check # 61779 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE TRANSPORTATION ACCESS.CO. INC. 20063 RECONCILED
1 Bus Parts jan. - Mar. 54682 0060071 371172021 001-2840-581-0000-000000-006-00-000 38.85
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Check # 61780 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE VINSON CONSULTING GROUP 22087 RECONCILED
1 MONTHLY MANAGED TECH 54090 0003052 3/11/2021 001-2411-423-0000-000000-009-00-000 $7,083.34
SERVICES
2020 - 2021 SCHOOL YEAR
$ 7.083.34
Check # 61781 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE AHERN BANQUET & CATERING 1385 OUTSTANDING
1 Deposit for Prom venue/food 54884 PROMDEPOSIT 3/16/2021 200-4670-890-8334-000000-001-00-000 750.00
Prom/after prom
200-4670-890-9334
$ 750.00
Check # 61782 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE OSBA 15004 RECONCILED
1 ANNUAL FEE FOR UPDATED 54950  21371651JSR 371672021 001-2310-841-0000-000000-000-00-000 900.00
SERVICE
POLICY MANNUAL
$ 900.00
Check # 61783 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE STEADMAN, JASON 19335 RECONCILED
1 District Wrestling Tournament 54891 REIMB 371672021 300-4510-490-9000-000000-000-00-000 211.68
Hote!l
2 District Wrestling Tournament 54902 REIMB 3/16/2021 300-4511-511-9353-000000-000-00-000 109.76
Meals
$321.44
Check # 61784 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE UNITED STATES POSTAL 21006 RECONCILED
1 6 ROLLS OF STAMPS FOR DISTRICT 54955 STAMPS 3/16/2021 001-2690-443-0000-000000-000-00-000 330.00
$ 330.00
Check # 61785 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE STATE TEACHERS RETIRE. 19097 RECONCILED
1 BOARD PICK-UP STRS JAN-JUNE 54701  MARCH24 32312021 001-2411-211-0000-000000-004-00-000 746.13
2021
2 BOARD PICK-UP ADMIN s4701  MARCH24 372372021 001-2421-211-0000-000000-000-00-000 4,005.84
3 MONTAG, MORELL 54701 MARCH24 372312021 001-2143-211-0000-000000-008-00-000 1,206 64
4 KISH 54701 MARCH24 372372021 001-2414.211-0000-000000-001-00-000 724.61
$ 6,683.22
Check # 61786 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE CDW GOVERNMENT, INC. 3677 RECONCILED
1 Replacement PO for #534291 to 54813  7641813/7794195 3/24/2021 507-1110-511-5821-000000-000-00-000 157,930.43

be placed within 511 as
directed by the state
consultant. (attached) New PO
requested reflects partial
balance moved into 511 from
partial payment already made
to CDW of $41,709.57.

645 totel Chromebooks for
students / educator classroom
use in the district.
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$ 157,930.43

Check # 61787 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE COLUMBIA GAS 3097 RECONCILED
1 GAS CONSUMPTION JAN-MARCH 54702 FEBRUA 372412021 £01-2700-453-0000-000000-010-00-000 $ 2,929.65

2021
$2,929.63

Check # 61788 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE FASTENAL COMPANY 6122 OUTSTANDING

1 Vestil Model A-Lift-S-EHP Lift 54776 OHCL1229382 372472021 001-2710-640-0000-000000-010-00-000 1,201.96
Truck
Part # 0595177 & A-Lift-DK
fork plate Part # 0595175
Mobile lift unit for buildings

$ 1,201.96

Check # 6178% ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE FAUBLE-ALSTON, KELLIE 6205 RECONCILED

1 Purchase items as necessary 54782  REI 312442021 001-1314-511-9119-000000-000-00-000 700.85

for the second semester of
2020/2021 school year -
January thru June

account # 001 1314 511 9119

$ 700.85
Check # 61790 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE FRIENDS OFFICE SUFPPLY 6213 RECONCILED

1 BSN62897, Heavy Duty, 3 whole 54910 14530100 372472021 001-2421-512-0003-000000-003-00-003 19.79
punch, 40 sheets

$19.79
Check # 61791 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE GALLAGHER BENEFIT SERVICES.INC 7304 RECONCILED
1 MONTHLY CONSULTING FEES 54705 0223699 3/2472021 001-2690-418-0001-000000-000-00-000 1,500.00
JAN-MARCH 2021
$ 1,500.00
Check # 61792 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE HANNA, NATALIE 8289 OUTSTANDING
1 Reimbursement for You Belong 54845 REIMB 3/2472021 018-2190-890-9314-000000-002-00-000 38.74
Supplies
$38.74
Check # 61793 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE HERSHEY CREAMERY COMPANY 8280 RECONCILED
1 PBIS Funds for Hershey Ice 54257 0000898454 372472021 300-3900-890-9803-000000-000-00-000 133.56
cream sales
$ 133.56
Check # 61794 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE HIGH SCHOOL AD NETWORK, LLC 8263 OUTSTANDING
1 HSAD Subscription 54788 0002956 372472021 300-4510-490-2000-000000-000-00-000 32.00
$ 32.00
Check # 61795 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE JOSTENS 10087 RECONCILED
1 Class of 2021 Diplomas & 54359 25721794 372472021 001-2690-512-0000-000000-000-00-000 664.71
Covers
$ 664.71

= 17078 »-\



4/1/21 2:09 PM

Reporting Period: April 2021 (FY 2021)

CLEARVIEW LOCAL B. O. E.
Detailed Check Register

TR 1 = [egnueane & [ty Woennd 13140

Line & | 1 Firnrn A el Laerlee

Check # 51796 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE LAKESHORE TOOL 12011 RECONCILED

1 Floor Jack, Power washer 54924 0631764 372412021 001-2810-640-0000-000000-006-00-000 $ 397.00

tensioner

$ 397.00
Check # 61797 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE LORAIN CO. SANITARY ENGINEERS 12228 OUTSTANDING

1 SEWER CHARGES JAN-MARCH 2021 54707  MARCH 372412021 001-2720-422-0000-000000-010-00-000 52.47
$ 52.47
Check # 61798 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE NOWAK, MARY ANN 14204 RECONCILED
1 MILEAGE 2020 / 2021 SCHOOL 54294 REIMB 372472021 001-2510-433-0000-000000-005-00-000 68.19
YEAR
$ 68.19
Check # 61799 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE OHIO EDISON CO. 15036 RECONCILED
1 ELECTRIC CHARGES JAN-MARCH 54709 FE 3/24/2021 001-2700-451.0000-000000-001-00-000 11,762.87
2021
2 ELECTRIC CHARGES JAN-MARCH 54709 FEBR 372472021 001-2700-451-0000-000000-001-00-000 422.66
2021
3 ELECTRIC CHARGES JAN-MARCH 54709 FEBRU 37242021 001-2700-451-0000-000000-001-00-000 782.38
2021
$ 12,967.91
Check # 61800 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE PETERS KALAIL & MARKAKIS CO. 2900 RECONCILED
i JAN-MARCH 2021 LEGAL FEES 54711 0047149 3712472021 001-2690-418-0000-000000-000-00-000 1,.710.50
$ 1,710.50

Check # 61801 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE POSITIVE PROMOTIONS 16049 OUTSTANDING

1 Blue 38" Clip Umbrella With 54862 06687001 372472021 200-4610-590-9220-000000-001-00-000 351.60

Safety Reflective Trim -
Item # GP-52B

2 Set up fee (print) 54862 06687001 3/24/2021 200-4610-590-9220-000000-001-00-000 50.00
3 Shipping 54862 06687001 372412021 200-4610-590-9220-000000-001-00-000 36.92
$ 438.52
Check # 61802 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE SAFETY KLEEN SYSTEMS 19576 OUTSTANDING
1 Off Spec. Charge - Oil in 54963 85563812 372472021 001-2840-581-0000-000000-006-00-000 200.00
Coolant
$ 200.00
Check # 61803 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE SUPER DUPER PUBLICATIONS 19235 RECONCILED
1 Super Duper On line 54877  2600300A 372472021 019-1239-511-9822-000000-000-00-000 199.95
Subscription
$ 199.95
Check # 61804 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE TERNES, MARIE 20146 RECONCILED
1 Reimbursement for greenhouse 54883 REIMBU 3/24/2021 001-1319-439-9019-000000-000-00-000 475.30
supplies
$ 475.30
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Check # 61805 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE USA MOBILE DRUG TESTING 21041 OUTSTANDING

1 Drug Testing For Bus Drivers S4694  D022340 3/24/2021 001-2829-490-0000-000000-006-00-000 $ 505.00
Jan. - Mar.
$ 505.00
Check # 61806 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE VINSON CONSULTING GROUP 22087 OUTSTANDING
i MON'IHCé.Y MANAGED TECH 54020  G002751 372412021 001-2411-423-0000-000000-009-00-000 7.083.33
SERVICES
2020 - 2021 SCHOOL YEAR
2 Chromeboolk setups needed for 54627  SETUP 372472021 001-2710-490-0000-000000-010-00-000 33.87
multiple incoming inventory.
3 Chromebook setups needed for 54627  SETUP 3/24/2021 510-1120-640-9821-000000-000-00-000 1,976.13
multiple incoming inventory.
$ 9,093.33
Check # 61807 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE WOODWIND & BRASSWIND 23207 OUTSTANDING
1 472696000000000 Fat Cat Valve 54905 57529832 312472021 200-4134-590-9311-000000-001-00-000 2.92
Qil
2 420456000000000 Blue Juice 54905 57529832 372472021 200-4134-590-9311-000000-001-00-000 9.22
Valve Qil
3 L40908000004000 Vandoren JUNO 54905 57529832 3/24/2021 200-4134-590-9311-000000-001-00-000 21.22
Alto Sax, Box of 10 Reeds 3
4 140747000004000 Vandoren JUNO 54905 57529832 372472021 200-4134-590-9311-000000-001-00-000 15.05
Bb Clarinet, Box of 10 Reeds 3
$ 48.41
Check # 61808 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE ESC OF LORAIN COUNTY 5004 RECONCILED
1 CLEARVIEW LOCAL SCHOQLS 54956 0012976 3/24/2021 001-1140-418-0000-000000-000-00-000 3.840.00
DETENTION HOME/STEPPING
STONE
FEB 2021
2 CLEARVIEW LOCAL SCHOOLS 54957 0012986 3/24/2021 001-11320-479-0000-000000-000-00-000 640.00
TURNING POINT TUITION FEB 21
$ 4,480.00
Check # 61809 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE ESC OF NORTHEAST OHIO 5200 RECONCILED
1 PROGRAM COST AT WILLOW CREEK 54939 CLR216 3/24/2021 001-1236-490-0000-000000-000-00-000 4,216.00
SEE ATTACHED FEB 2021
$ 4,216.00

Check # 61810 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE GBC 7113 OUTSTANDING
1 Rolls of Order # 3000004, 54909 4715740635 312472021 001-2421-512-0003-000000-003-00-003 72.60

Lamination Film
Our account number is 5048266

$72.60
Check # 61811 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE HANS'FREIGHTLINER OF CLEVELAND 8247 RECONCILED
1 Bus Parts Jan. - Mar. 54681 0730630 31242021 001-2840-423-0000-000000-006-00-000 1,510.91
Z Rear Differential Bus #2 54951 7360630 372442021 001-2840-423-0000-000000-006-00-000 1,028.87
3 Additional Cost for Rear 54969 0730630 372472021 001-2840-423-0000-000000-006-00-000 1,250.00
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Reporting Period: April 2021 (FY 2021) 4/1/21 2:09 PM

CLEARVIEW LOCAL B. O. E.
Detailed Check Register
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$3,789.78
Check # 61812 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE OMLA ¢/o OASSA 13184 RECONCILED

1 Presentor at the 2021 Ohio 54974  CONFFEE 3/24/2021 001-2414-439-0000-000000-001-00-000 $210.00

Middle Level Association
Annual State Conference.
Registration fee for May 7th;
presentation date. Attending
conference sessions one day.

$ 210.00
Check # 61813 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE OUTSPOKE LETERACY CONSULTANTS LLC 15202 QUTSTANDING

1 District PD for teachers March 54941 0031921 372442021 590-2213-490-9821-000000-000-00-000 2,000.00

19th, 201. K-12. From Striving
to Thriving Writers with Sara
Holbrook and Michael Salinger.

$ 2,000.00

Check # 61314 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE P.J. SANITATION 16193 OUTSTANDING
1 Portable Restrooms 54926 0032063 372472021 300-4510-490-9000-000000-000-00-000 270.00
$ 270.00

Check # 61815 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE PEARSON 16228 RECONCILED

1 Making Content Comprehensible 54907 7027445524 372472021 019-2213-490-9821-000000-000-00-000 1,499.75
for English Learners: The SIOP
Modet, Sth Edition ISBN-13
9780134403298
2 Shipping & Handling 54907 70274453524 372472021 019-2213-490-9821-000000-000-00-000 104.98
$ 1,604.73

Check # 61816 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE PREMIERE SPEAKERS BUREAU 16285 OUTSTANDING

1 Remaining Balance on Keynote, 54973  122929B 37242021 $90-2213-490-9821-000000-000-00-000 3.000.00

Todd Nesloney. Initial paid
prior but a balance invoice

now due.
$ 3,000.90
Check # 61817 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE SUPER DUPER PUBLICATIONS 19235 RECONCILED
1 TMF869 Arizona-4 Forms 54894  260129%0A 3/2472021 001-1231-511-0000-000000-008-00-000 48.00
2 TMF859 CASL-2 Forms 54894 26012990A 372472021 001-1231-511-0000-000000-008-00-000 59.00
3 TMF795 OWLS-1] Form A 54894 26012990A 3/24/2021 001-1231-511-0000-000000-008-00-000 78.00
4 TM814 ROWFVT Bilingual Version 54894 26012990A 3/24/2021 001-1231-511-0000-000000-008-00-000 195.00
5 TME10 EOWPVT Bilingual Version 54854  26012990A 3/24/2021 001-1231-511-0000-000000-008-00-000 195.00
$ 573.00
Check # 61818 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE VASU COMMUNICATIONS 22005 RECONCILED
1 Radic Parts for Buses 54919 1480012052 312472021 001-2840-581-0000-000000-006-00-0C¢0 40.50
$ 40.50
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Reporting Period: April 2021 (FY 2021) 4/1/21 2:09 PM

CLEARVIEW LOCAL B. O. E.

Detailed Check Register
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Check # 61819 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE ESC OF MEDINA CO. 5240 RECONCILED
1 Recertification Class - Jeanne 54819 BUS21254 372472021 001-2829-499-0000-000000-006-00-000 $120.00

Schwartz and Felix Roman

$ 120.00
Check # 61820 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE SEITZ BUILDERS INC. 2351 OUTSTANDING
1 CHANGE ORDER AND RETAINAGE 54662 0000012 372972021 001-5200-620-0000-000000-000-00-000 20,000.00
BUS
GARAGE
$ 20,000.00

Check # 61821 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE ELYRIA PUBLIC UTILITIES 5043 RECONCILED

1 JAN-MARCH 202} WATER USAGE 54704  MARCH 372972021 001-2700-452-0000-000000-001-00-000 532.535
CHS,DMS,VHS, BUS GARAGE

$ 552.55
Check # 61822 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE LAKE ERIE REGIONAL COUNC 12004 OUTSTANDING

1 Medical Insurance 54982  APRIL 372972021 001-1110-241-0000-000000-000-00-000 122,310.42
2 Medical Insurance 54982  APRIL 3/29/2021 001-1130-241-0000-000000-000-00-000 14,517.21
3 Medical Insurance 54982  APRIL 3/29/2021 001-1210-241-0000-000000-002-00-000 790.17
4 Medical Insurance 54982  APRIL 312972021 001-1120-241-0000-000000-001-00-000 1,876.49
5 Medical Insurance 54982  APRIL 3/29/2021 001-1235-241-0000-000000-008-00-000 296.14
6 Medical Insurance 54982  APRIL 3/29/2021 001-1236-241-0000-000000-008-00-000 2,370.52
7 Medical Insurance 54982  APRIL 3/29/2021 001-1237-241-0000-000000-008-00-000 1,496.35
8 Medical [nsurance 54982  APRIL 372972021 001-1312-241-0000-000000-001-00-000 1,382 46
9 Medical {nsurance 54982  APRIL 3/29/2021 001-2122-241-0000-000000-001-16-000 705.93
10 Medical [nsurance 54982  APRIL 32972021 001-1110-241-0000-000000-000-00-000 2,666.66
11 Medical Insurance 54982  APRIL 3/29/2021 001-2125-251-0000-000000-000-00-000 7.919.39
12 Medical Insurance 54982  APRIL 312972021 001-1132-251-0000-000000-000-00-000 3,372.84
13 Medical Insurance 54982  APRIL 3/29/2021 001-2421-251-0000-000000-000-00-000 2,370.52
14 Medical Insurance 54982  APRIL 372972021 001-2510-251-0000-000000-0035-00-000 790.17
15 Medical Insurance 54982  APRIL 3/29/2021 001-2540-251-0000-000000-005-00-000 296.14
16 Medical Insurance 54982  APRIL 3/29/2021 001-2550-251-0000-000000-005-00-00¢ 296.14
17 Medical Insurance 54982  APRIL 37292021 001-2710-251-0000-000000-000-00-000 790.17
18 Medical Insurance 54982  APRIL 3/28/2021 001-2720-251-0000-000000-000-00-000 5,707.64
19 Medical Insurance 54982  APRIL 3/29/2021 001-2750-251-0000-000000-000-00-000 1,869.79
20 Medical Insurance 54982  APRIL 37292021 001-2829-251-0000-000000-006-00-000 1,686.32
21 Medical Insurance 54982  APRIL 312972021 006-3110-251-9811-000000-000-00-000 159.58
22 Medical Insurance 54982  APRIL 3/29/2021 006-3120-251-9811-000000-001-00-000 2,316.39
23 Medical Insurance 54982 APRIL 372912021 006-3120-251-9811-000000-002-00-000 2,844.79
24 Medical Insurance 54982  APRIL 372972021 006-3120-251-9811-000000-003-00-000 2,147.67
25 Dental/Vision Insurance 54982  APRIL 372972021 001-1110-243-0000-000000-000-00-000 1,126.94
26 Dental/Vision Insurance 54982  APRIL 3/29/2021 001-1130-243-0000-000000-000-00-000 1,030.49
27 Dental/Vision Insurance 54982  APRIL 3/29/2021 001-1210-243-0000-000000-002-00-000 80.86
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Reporting Period: April 2021 (FY 2021)

CLEARVIEW LOCAL B. O. E.
Detailed Check Register

28 Dental/Vision Insurance 54982  APRIL 372912021
29 Dental/Vision Insurance 54982  APRIL 3/29/2021
30 Dental/Vision [Insurance 54982  APRIL 3/29/2021
31 Dental/Vision Insurance 54982 APRIL 3/29/2021
32 Dental/Vision Insurance 54982 APRIL 3729/2021
33 Dental/Vision Insurance 54982  APRIL 3729/2021
34 Dental/Vision Insurance 54982 APRIL 3725872021
35 Dental/Vision Insurance 54982  APRIL 31292021
36 Dental/Vision Insurance 54982 APRIL 372972021
37 Dental/Vision Insurance 54982 APRIL 3/29/2021
38 Dental/Vision Insurance 54982 APRIL 372972021
39 Dental/Vision Insurance 54982  APRIL 3/29/2021
40 Dental/Vision [nsurance 54982  APRIL 3/29/2021
41 Dental/Vision Insurance 54982  APRIL 372972021
42 Dental/Vision Insurance 94982 APRIL 3/29/2021
43 Dental/Vision Insurance 54982 APRIL 372572021
44 Dental/Vision Insurance 54982 APRIL 3/29/2021
45 DentalfVision Insurance 54982  APRIL 372972021
46 Dental/Vision Insurance 54982 APRIL 3/29/2021
47 Dental/Vision Insurance 54982 APRIL 3/29/2021
48 Dental/Vision Insurance 54982 APRIL 372972021
49 Dental/Vision Insurance 54982  APRIL 3/29/2021
50 Dental/Vision Insurance 54982 APRIL 3/29/2021
51 Medical Insurance 54982 APRIL 3/29/2021

Check # 61823 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE NOWAK, MARY ANN 14204 OUTSTANDING
1 REIMBURSE BCI 54970 REIMB 372972021

Check # §1824 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE OHIO SCHOOL COUNCIL-GAS 15157 OUTSTANDING
1 OSC NATURAL GAS PROGRAM 54985 0028323 312912021
BILLING MONTH JAN 2021
Check # 61825 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE CALHOUN, JIMMY 3663 OUTSTANDING

1 Charged twice for 2015-2016 54993 REIMB 313072021
school year fees and parent
paid online.

Check # 61826 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE COLUMBIA GAS 3097 OUTSTANDING

1 GAS CONSUMPTION JAN-MARCH 54702 MAR 3/30/2021
2021

001-1120-243-0000-000000-001-00-000
001-1235-243-0000-000000-008-00-000
001-1236-243-0000-000000-008-00-000
001-1237-243-0000-000000-008-00-000
001-1132-243-0000-000600-000-00-000
001-2122-243-0000-000000-001-16-000
001-2143-243-0000-000000-000-00-000
001-1314-243-0000-0006000-004-00-000
001-2421-243-0000-000000-000-00-000
001-1132-253-0000-0000¢0-000-00-000
001-2411-253-0000-000000-004-00-000
001-2421.253-0000-000000-000-00-000
001-2510-253-0000-000000-005-00-000
001-2540-253-0000-000000-005-00-000
001-2550-253-0000-000000-005-00-000
001-2710-253-0000-000000-000-00-000
001-2720-253-0000-000000-000-00-000
001-2750-253-0000-000000-000-00-000
001-2829-253-0000-000000-006-00-000
006-3110-253-5811-000000-000-00-000
006-3120-253-9811-000000-001-00-000
006-3120-253-9811-000000-002-00-000
006-3120-253-9811-000000-003-00-000
001-2222-243-0¢00-000000-000-00-000

001-2690-418-0000-000000-000-00-000

001-2700-453-0000-000000-010-00-000

001-7500-930-0000-000000-002-00-000

001-2700-453-0000-000000-010-00-000

4/1/21 2:09 PM

LTIITLRFRI ]

$ 254.47
33.84
310.08
158.08
120.94
178.38
80.86
82.46
237.51
1,129.22
606.60
202.50
80.86
38.61
38.61
80.86
539.84
202.50
418.36
7.55
104.56
168.78
91.32
29.45

$ 167,814.43

32.00

$ 32.00

3,631.00

$3,631.00

3200

$ 32.00

638.89

$ 638.89
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4/1/21 2:09 PM

Reporting Period: April 2021 (FY 2021)

CLEARVIEW LOCAL B. O. E.
Detailed Check Register
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Check # 61827 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE DANE, DIANNA 4916 OUTSTANDING
1 Wellness District Chair 55001 WELLNESS 3/30/2021 001-2690-418-0003-000000-000-00-000 $ 400.00

Stipend 2020-2021

$ 400.00
Check # 61828 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 3080 OUTSTANDING
1 District Supplies 54673 MARCH 373072021 001-2710-572-0000-000000-010-00-300 624.64
$624.64
Check # 61829 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE OHIO DEPT. OF JOB & FAMILY 15029 QOUTSTANDING
1 BENEFITS CHARGED JAN 2021 55002 JAN 3/30/2021 001-1132-282-0000-000000-000-00-000 269.43
$ 269.43
Check # 61830 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE REPUBLIC SERVICES 1209 OUTSTANDING
1 JAN-MARCH 2021TRASH HAULING 54710 MARCH 313072021 001-2720-422-0000-000000-001-00-000 226.89
CHS
2 DURLING TRASH HAULING 54710 MARCH 3/30/2021 001-2720-422-0000-000000-002-00-000 188 96
3 VINCENT TRASH HAULING 54710 MARCH 313072021 001-2720-422-0000-000000-003-00-000 188.96
$ 604.81
Check # 61831 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE SUPER PRINTER 19133 OUTSTANDING
1 Address sta;np for Clearview 54886 0067039 3/30/2021 001-2421-512-0001-000000-001-00-001 39.50
High Schoo
2 SELF INK STAMP BOARD OFFICE 54961 Q067070 3/30/2021 001-2510-512-0000-000000-005-00-000 42.00
$ 81.50
Check # 61832 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE TERNES, MARIE 20146 OUTSTANDING
1 Reimbursement for greenhouse 54978 REIMB 3/3072021 001-1319-439-9019-000000-000-00-000 245.65
supplies
2 Greenhouse supplies 54995 REIMB 3/30/2021 001-1319-439-9019-000000-000-00-000 555.00
$ 800.65
Check # 61833 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE WARD, JACOB 23210 QUTSTANDING
1 Amazon #113-0376115-8547442 55005 REIMB 3/30/2021 200-4113-590-9203-000000-001-00-000 79.75
Jesus shirt/slide
whistle/whistle tubes/cords
2 Amazon #113-7106661-3662650 55005 REIMB 3/30/2021 200-4113-580-9203-000000-001-00-000 46.97
Magic Canes/Prerecorded music
3 Home Depot Prajection Poly 55005 REIMB 3/30/2021 200-4113-590-9203-000000-001-00-000 24.98
Sheeting
4 Walmart Paint/Sheets 55005 REIMB 3/30/2021 200-4113-590-9203-000000-001-00-000 32.68
$ 184.38
Check # 1000155 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE CLEARVIEW BOARD OF EDUCATION 3075 RECONCILED
1 BOARD SERS PICK-UP TREASURER 54700 MARCH10 31972021 001-2510-221-0000-000000-005-00-000 389.58
JAN-JUNE 2021
2 SERS PICK-UP MICHALSKI 54700 MARCHI10 3/9/2021 001-2540-221-0000-000000-005-00-000 259.02
3 SERS PICK-UP SMARSH 54700 MARCHI10 37972021 001-2710-221-0000-000000-000-00-000 252.45
4 SERS PICK-UP GILLIES 54700 MARCH10 3/972021 006-3110-221-9811-000000-000-00-000 222.86
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Reporting Period: April 2021 (FY 2021) 4/1/21 2:09 PM

CLEARVIEW LOCAL B. O. E.
Detailed Check Register

5 SERS PICK-UP BROWN 54700 MARCH10 3/912021 001-2829-221-0000-000000-006-00-000 $ 229.99
$ 1,353.90
Check # 1000156 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK 8260 RECONCILED
1 Board Share Superintendent 54698 MARCHI0 3/9/2021 001-2411-249-0000-000000-004-00-000 128.70
JAN-MARCH 2021
2 Board Share Medicare Treasurer 54698 MARCH10 3/9/2021 001-2510-259-0000-000000-005-00-000 98.72
3 Board Share 54698 MARCH10 3/9/2021 001-1110-249-0000-000000-000-00-000 6,699.34
$ 6,926.76
Check # 1000157 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE BUCKEYE COMMUNITY BANK 2938 RECONCILED
1 REFILL OF POSTAGE METER BOARD 54927  POSTAGE 31172021 001-2690-443-0000-000000-000-00-000 600.00
OFFICE
$ 5600.00
Check # 1000158 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE BUCKEYE COMMUNITY BANK 2938 RECONCILED
1 FUEL FOR BUSES AND OTHER 54872 FUELCIRCLEK  3/11/2021 001-2829-582-0000-000000-006-00-000 236.68
VEHICLES/PAYMENT MADE BY
PHONE
FEB 2021
$ 236.68
Check # 1000159 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE BUCKEYE COMMUNITY BANK 2938 RECONCILED
1 PAYROLL LATE FEE ADJUSTMENT 54952  FEE 3/16/2021 001-2510-890-0000-000000-005-00-000 0.15
$0.15
Check # 1000160 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK 8260 RECONCILED
1 Board Share Superintendent 54698 MARCH24 3/23/2021 001-2411-249-0000-000000-004-00-000 134.20
JAN-MARCH 2021
2 Board Share Medicare Treasurer 54698 MARCH24 372312021 001-2510-259-0000-000000-005-00-000 104.22
3 Board Share 54698 MARCH24 3/23/2021 001-1110-249-0000-000000-000-00-000 6.053.05
$ 6,291.47
Check # 1000161 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE CLEARVIEW BOARD OF EDUCATION 3073 RECONCILED
1 BOARD SERS PICK-UP TREASURER 54700 MARCH24 3/24/2021 001-2510-221-0000-000000-005-00-000 389.58
JAN-JUNE 2021
2 SERS PICK-UP MICHALSKI 54700 MARCH24 31242021 001-2540-221-0000-000000-005-00-000 259.02
3 SERS PICK-UP SMARSH 54700 MARCH24 3/24/2021 001-2710-221-0000-000000-000-00-000 252.45
4 SERS PICK-UP GILLIES 54700 MARCH24 312472021 006-3110-221-9811-000000-000-00-000 222.86
5 SERS PICK-UP BROWN 54700 MARCH24 312412021 001-2829-221-0000-000000-006-00-000 229.99
$ 1,353.90

Check # 1000162 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE S.E.R.S. 19003 RECONCILED

1 SERS Deduction 54998 MARCH 373012021 001-2125-221-0000-000000-001-00-000 6.131.00
2 SERS Deduction 54998 MARCH 373072021 001-1132-221-0000-000000-000-00-000 2,148.00
3 SERS Deduction 54998 MARCH 3/30/2021 001-2310-221-0001-000000-000-00-000 140.00
4 SERS Deduction 54998 MARCH 3/30/2021 001-2411-221-0000-000000-004-00-000 1,292.00
5 SERS Deduction 54998 MARCH 3/30/2021 001-2421-221-0000-000000-000-00-000 1,175.00
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Reporting Period: April 2021 (FY 2021) 4/1/21 2:09 PM

CLEARVIEW LOCAL B. O. E.
Detailed Check Register
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6 SERS Deduction 54998 MARCH 3/3072021 001-2510-221-0000-000000-005-00-000 $ 1,650.00
7 SERS Deduction 54998 MARCH 3/30/2021 001-2540-221-0000-000000-005-00-000 942.00
8 SERS Deduction 54998 MARCH 3/30/2021 001-2550-221-0000-000000-005-00-000 793.00
9 SERS Deduction 54998 MARCH 3/30/2021 001-2710-221-0000-000000-000-00-000 1,075.00
10 SERS Deduction 54998 MARCH 3/30/2021 001-2720-221-0000-000000-000-00-000 3.435.00
11 SERS Deduction 54998 MARCH 3/30/2021 001-2750-221-0000-000000-000-00-000 1,225.00
12 SERS Deduction 54998 MARCH 3/30/2021 001-2829-221-0000-000000-006-00-000 3.382.00
13 SERS Deduction 54998 MARCH 3/30/2021 001-2933-221-0000-000000-000-00-000 883.00
14 SERS Deduction 54998 MARCH 313072021 006-3110-221-9811-000000-000-00-000 519.00
15 SERS Deduction 54998 MARCH 3/30/2021 006-3120-221-9811-000000-000-00-000 2,689.00
16 SERS Deduction 54998 MARCH 3/30/2021 020-1110-221-9878-000000-000-00-000 147.00
$ 27,626.00
Check # 1000163 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE STATE TEACHERS RETIRE. 19097 RECONCILED
1 STRS Deduction 54999 MARCH 3/30/2021 001-1110-211-0000-000000-000-00-000 15,092.00
2 STRS Deduction 54999  MARCH 3/30/2021 001-1130-211-0000-000000-000-00-000 11,653.00
3 STRS Deduction 54999 MARCH 3/30/2021 001-1210-211-0000-000000-002-00-000 747.00
4 STRS Deduction 5499% MARCH 3/30/2021 001-1235-211-0000-000000-008-00-000 7.982.00
5 STRS Deduction 54999 MARCH 3/30/2021 001-1236-211-0000-000000-008-00-000 2,240.00
6 STRS Deduction 54999 MARCH 3/30/2021 001-1237-211-0000-000000-008-00-000 1,996.00
7 STRS Deduction 54999 MARCH 3/30/2021 001-1312-211-0000-000000-001-00-000 626.00
8 STRS Deduction 54999 MARCH 3/30/2021 001-1314-211-0000-000000-001-00-000 438.00
9 STRS Deduction 54999  MARCH 3/30/2021 001.2122-211-0000-000000-001-16-000 1,963.00
10 STRS Deduction 54999  MARCH 3/3072021 001-2143-211-0000-000000-008-00-000 1,167.00
11 STRS Deduction 54999 MARCH 3/30/2021 001-2414-211-0000-000000-001-00-000 804.00
12 STRS Deduction 54999  MARCH 3/30/2021 001-2411-211-0000-000000-004-00-000 2,251.00
13 STRS Deduction 54999  MARCH 3/30/2021 001-2421-211-0000-000000-000-00-000 8,354.00
14 STRS Deduction 54999 MARCH 3/30/2021 001-2416-211-0000-000000-000-00-000 957.00
15 STRS Deduction 54999 MARCH 3/30/2021 001-4110-211-0000-000000-000-00-000 758.00
16 STRS Deduction 54999 MARCH 373072021 001-4590-211-0000-000000-000-00-000 1,750.00
$ 58,784.00
Cheack # 1000164 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE SQUARE MAILFR UNIT + SERIAL 13509 RECONCILED
1 CREDIT CARD SCANNER FEES 54697 FEES 313172021 001-2510-890-0000-000000-005-00-000 5.09
JAN-JUNE 2021
$ 5.09
Check # 1000165 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE P & A GROUP 16270 RECONCILED
i FSA ACTIVITY MARCH 2021 54892 MARCH 313172021 022-2690-490-9319-000000-000-00-000 9,922.73
$9,922.73
Check # 1000166 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. 10153 RECONCILED
i MONTHLY BANK FEES 54739 MARCH 373172021 001-2510-890-0000-000000-005-00-000 490.49
$ 490.49
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Reporting Period: April 2021 (FY 2021) 4/1/21 2:09 PM

CLEARVIEW LOCAL B. O. E.
Detailed Check Register

Poy # i Invoice £ Dale | Void Dale

Amount

A count Caode

| line # Description

Check # 1000167 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE BUCKEYE COMMUNITY BANK 2938 RECONCILED

1 BA;IK SERVICE CHARGE JAN-JUNE 54699 MARCH 371312021 001-2510-890-0000-000000-005-00-000 $ 20.00
2021
$ 20.00
Check £ 1000168 ACCOUNTS_PAYABLE THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK 8260 RECONCILED
1 BANK FEES JAN-JUNE 2021 54696 MARCH 3/31/2021 001-2510-890-0000-000000-005-00-000 346.69
$ 346.69
Grand $ 1,943,669.46
Total
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